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& And .D. Inside Diameter (Dim.) & 8
L Angle INSUL. Insulation GENERAL NOTES: DRAWING NOTES: — O Y
@ At INT. Interior & —
¢ Centerline _ 1. THIS PROJECT AND ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED, ALL DIMENSIONS ON THESE DOCUMENTS = ( ) .S
. Jan. Janitor STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS SHALL BE TO FACE OF CURB, FACE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY, FACE OF FINISH S} o
~ Diameter or Round JT Joint 5
: : PROJECT. OR CENTERLINE OF GRIDS. @
# Pound or Number KIT. Kitchen § &
() Existing K.0. Knock Out 2. THE TERM "ARCHITECT” OR "DESIGNER” AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS REFERS 2. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FLOOR SLAB, U.O.N. S { g
; TO WARE MALCOMB. L
ASRUS. - eoustieal o [Sparatory 3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN FIGURES TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DIMENSIONS SCALED = <
D, Area Drain LAV Lovatory 3. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE FROM DRAWINGS. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS AND DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER o S
ADJ. Adjustable KR, Locker RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE OF SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS. " -
ADY Adjustable LKR. Lock PROCEDURE, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH S L-:J >
AGCR.  Aggregate ‘ THE WORK, ALL OF WHICH SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 4. THE TERM "ALIGN”, AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, SHALL MEAN TO = D
AL Aluminum MAX. Maximum CONTRACTOR. ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISHES IN THE SAME PLANE. - m 2
APPROX.  Approximate M.C. Medicine \ , S 2
ARCH.  Architectural MECH.  Mechanical 4. THE DESIGN ADEQUACY, AND SAFETY OF ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, 5. "TYPICAL” AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS S { =
ASB. Asbestos MEMB.  Membrane TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, ETC. DURING DEMOLITION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION IS THE THE SAME OR REPRESENTATIVE FOR ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, . y < 5
ASPH.  Asphalt MET. Metal SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, AND HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED BY U.O.N. = s
MFR. Manufacturer THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT. 2 o
BD. Board MH. Manhole 6. DETAILS ARE USUALLY KEYED AND NOTED "TYPICAL” ONLY ONCE, WHEN THEY . T i =
BITUM. Bituminous MIN. Minimum 5. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE COMPLETENESS OF PLANS FIRST OCCUR AND ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS C"Ey of Aurora Building Division o
BLDG. Building MIR. Mirror FOR BID PURPOSES PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT. THROUGHOUT, U.O.N. Project: TENANT IMPROVEMENT S
BLK. Block MISC. Miscellaneous e , ] Address: 1411 S POTOMAC ST Unit 210 S
BLKG. Blocking M.O. Masonry Opening 6. ALL WORK NOTED "N.I.C.” OR "NOT IN CONTRACT” IS TO BE ACCOMPLISHED BY A 7. COLUMN CENTERLINES (GRID LINES) ARE SHOWN FOR DIMENSIONING PURPOSES. Occupancy Group: B 5
BM. Beam MTD. Mounted CONTRACTOR OTHER THAN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND IS NOT TO BE PART Construction Type: =
B.O.C.  Bottom of Concrete MUL. Mullion OF THE CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 8. WHERE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN OR NOTED FOR ANY PART OF | X ' YPe:11B-SPK W
B.OM. Bottom of Mullion COORDINATE WITH "OTHER” CONTRACTORS PER REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE WORK, THE DETAILS SHALL BE THE SAME AS FOR OTHER SIMILAR WORK IN NCYROS RSN-_1137784 =
B.O.P.  Bottom of Panel N. North OWNER AND TENANT. THE SAME BUILDING. Nl Permit: 2016 1153805 o o
B.O.R. Bottom of Reveal N.I.C. Not In Contract _ o o
BOT. Bottom NO. Number 7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR For I e n ant I m rove m e nt Pe rm It O n I g <
B/S. Building Standard HOTMé HOTWS | EXAMINING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, FIELD CONDITIONS, AND CONFIRMING THAT > w9
_ 1 ot 1o >cale WORK IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. IF INTERIOR / EXTERIOR NOTES: & g ® R
gABB- 8ottalrp1et8 OA Overall THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THESE OR OTHER COORDINATION ITEMS, ol o g ;g 25
. Y at Lol .
ce, oy s T CONTRICTOn I ESPONSELE FOR TANNG CLBMOATON MOV T ™ e SomOA, WEGHANGAL AD/OR PLUNBIG IS, UG 45 LS A e Bt
CER. Coramic 0.C. On Center : DUCTS, PIPING, DOWNSPOUTS, ETC. ARE TQ PENETRATE ANY BUILDING FOOTINGS, 2| ££2£58 3 S8
‘ ide Di i = ZZa
Cron CONT. Furnished/CONT. Installed 8#[231 Outside Diameter (Dim.) 8 CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAN RECORD DOCUMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGES SLABS, FLOORS, STRUCTURAL FRAMING, WALL PARTITIONS, CEILINGS, ETC., IT IS PROJ E( :T DATA SH EET IN DEX S| e QBN
FOL. ; : Owner Furnished/CONT. Installeg oy , REQUIRED THAT AN APPROPRIATELY SIZED OPENING OR CLEARANCE BE EEEHT S23a
CONT. Furnished/Oner Installed  (pgy . ("AS—BUILT DRAWINGS”) AND SHALL PROVIDE SAID DOCUMENTATION TO THE >
.y SN : Owner Furnished/Owner Installed POTECT UPON. COMELETION GF CONSTRUCTION - NG EXCEPTION. ALLOWED FURNISHED. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF ALL ITEMS >
Ce st Tron OFF. Office - : WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF =
- OPNG. : .
CLC. Ceiling OPP. 8pemn_? 9. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE WITH ALL SlTSRCURCETPUARNA& “GWETCHF:QN'C%?,LS’TELLJ%MF%HGDQEBM%,ETCSTRS'SQthggKBRoﬁ%ﬁTC?(N)F#',EET R BUILDING DEPARTMENT: ARCHITECTURAL &
CLKG. Caulking pposite SUBCONTRACTORS PER REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY OWNER, TENANT, OR ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION : CITY OF AURORA, COLORADO &
gtg- Closet PRCST.  Pre—cast BOTH, WHICH ARE UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT WITH THE OWNER, OR TENANT, ' AQ.1 TITLE SHEET =
CO. Comd opening Pl dte OR BOTH. 2. CONTRACTOR, ALONG WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, SHALL PROVIDE AND BUILDING CODES: 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 202 CENERAL NOTES -
COL. Column PLAS. Plaster 10. THE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, OTHER DRAWINGS, AND LOCATE ACCESS DOORS/PANELS IN WALL & CEILING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED 2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE )
C.0.M. i TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO MECHANICAL, FIRE SPRINKLER, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE AQ0.3 ACCESSIBILITY NOTES L
Center of Mullion PLYWD.  Plywood JOB SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUPPLEMENTARY TO ARCHITECTURAL CONSTRUCTION =
CONC. . WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PLAN OF ALL PROPOSED ACCESS PANEL 2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE »
Concrete PR. Pair DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE A1 OCCUPANCY AND EXIT PLAN
CONN. . ; LOCATIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE o
Connection PT. Point IMMEDIATELY BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION. @
CONST.  Construction P.T.D Paper Towel Dispenser 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE AD.1 DEMOLITION FLOOR AND DEMOLITION CEILING PLANS =
CONT. Continuous pTD/R  Combination Paper Towe 11, THE INTENT OF DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR. 3. ALL PENETRATIONS AT RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED TO MAINTAIN 2009 ICC/ANSI A117.1, ACCESSIBILITY AND USABLE BUILDING AND FACILITIES N
8OON;R Contractor PTN: Partition MATERIALS AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF ALL WORK RATING. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STANDARDS A2.1 PARTITION AND POWER & SIGNAL PLANS [
O.R. Center of Reveal PTR. Paper Towel Receptacle SHOWN, DESCRIBED, OR REASONABLY IMPLIED, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THAT z
CORR. Corridor N Panel Joint EXPLICITLY INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 4. WHERE OCCURS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH ANY EXISTING WALLS AND/OR A3 REFLECTED CEILING AND FINISH PLANS Z
CPT. Carpet CEILINGS AS NEEDED TO REFURBISH THE LEASE SPACE AND REPAIR ALL A6 ELEVATIONS. & ELEVATIONS 2
gﬁé Countersunk QT Quarry Tile 12. INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURED ITEMS, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT DAMAGES CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: PER IBC CHAPTER 3 (SECTION 302) - B ' =
. Counter ' .O.N. A8.1 DETAILS o
CTR. Center R. Riser ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, U.O.N 5. INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO STATE & =
C.W. Cold Water RAD. Radius 13. ANY WORK INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS, WITHOUT Bgﬁé:_TYC%aET?Négclgggll\é?ngﬁQaligyRﬁl/\iE FOR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE FIRE PARTITION: PER IBC CHAPTER 7 — 1-HOUR &
D D R.D. Roof Drain THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE CORRECTED : -
DBL Dochy REF. Reference AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. <
DEmT poudle REFR. Refrigerator 6. WHEN USED, ALL NOISE BARRIER BATTS (SOUND INSULATION) AND INSULATION TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: PER IBC CHAPTER 6 (SECTION 602) — 1B 7
. epartmen : —
DET. Detail EE'QF- E:gjﬁ;%ed SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WHICH ARE EITHER UNAVAILABLE OR THAT OZONE DEPLETING COMPOUNDS. SPRINKLERED: ‘S <
DIA. Diamet - u WILL CAUSE A DELAY IN THE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION SCHEDULE. THE ~ : E1.0 ELECTRICAL 2
DIAG.  Diagonal RESIL. Resilient CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONFIRMATIONS OF DELIVERY DATES FOR ORDERS OF 7. AL NEW CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE 100% ASBESTOS—FREE. 5
- - MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT HAVING LONG LEAD TIMES.
B:AFAF' B!ffuse( R.0. Rough Opening q 8. OUR FIELD VERIFICATION IS BASED ON THOSE BUILDING ELEMENTS WHICH ARE NUMBER OF STORIES: 4 5 >_
. Imension
DISP Dispenser RWD. Redwood 15. ALL REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS OF ITEMS SPECIFIED SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN IMMEDIATELY AND READILY VISIBLE WITHOUT THE USE OF DEMOLITION OR =
' g RWL Rain Water Leader WRITING AND WILL BE CONSIDERED ONLY IF BETTER SERVICE FACILITIES, A MORE REMOVAL OF ANY PERMANENT ELEMENTS. o
DN. Down ‘ PROJECT SCOPE: THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS SECOND GENERATION INTERIOR BUILD OUT TO INCLUDE: 0
D.O. Door Opening 5 South ADVANTAGEOUS DELIVERY DATE, OR A LOWER PRICE WITH CREDIT TO THE OWNER - : = —
DR. Door S Solid Core / TENANT WILL BE PROVIDED WITHOUT SACRIFICING QUALITY, APPEARANCE, AND JOB SITE NOTES: NEW MILLWORK, FINISH UPGRADES, AND NEW ADA COMPLIANT RESTROOM. S Al
DWR. Drawer < oD, Seat Cover Dispenser FUNCTION. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE ARCHITECT BE REQUIRED TO ¢
DS. Downspout SCHED.  Schedule PROVE THAT A PRODUCT PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION IS OR IS NOT OF EQUAL 1. WHERE EXISTING TENANTS/BUSINESSES ARE ADJACENT TO THE JOB SITE/TENANT, & LLI
D.S.P. Dry Standpipe SD. Soap Dispenser QUALITY TO THE PRODUCT SPECIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MINIMIZE CONSTRUCTION NOISE — EXTREME NOISE o
DWG Drawing SECT. Section CONSTRUCTION SHALL OCCUR AT NON—TYPICAL BUSINESS HOURS. CONTRACTOR L |—
SH. Shelf 16. PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE PLANS - SHOULD NOTIFY BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE OF SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES IN TENANT OCCUPANCY: OFFICE (B) 2,951 S.F. Q I _
E. East SHR. Shower SUBSTITUTIONS FOR SPECIFIED MATERIALS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM ADVANCE PRIOR TO WORK. L D)
EA. Each SHT. Sheet THE ARCHITECT. MECHANICAL o)
E.J. Expansion Joint SIVL Sirilar 2. THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, SHALL KEEP THE PROJECT AND o )
EL. Elevation SND. Sanitary Napkin Disp. 17. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SURROUNDING AREA FREE FROM DUST AND DEBRIS. THE WORK SHALL BE IN M0.0 MECHANICAL o O
ELEC. Electrical SNR Sanitary Napkin Recept. SHALL SUBMIT ONE (1) SET OF SHOP DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS SHOULD CONFORMANCE WITH THE AR AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL STANDARDS AND L m - O
ELEV. Elevator SPEC Specification INCLUDE DETAILED, FABRICATION AND ERECTION DRAWINGS, SETTING DRAWINGS, REGULATIONS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. AR ATE FINE SPRINKLER PERI M1.0 MECHANICAL < @)
EMER. Emergency Q. Square DIAGRAMMATIC DRAWINGS, AND MATERIAL SCHEDULES. LOCATION AND SEPARATE FIRE ALARM PERMIT REQUIRED: REL. iy < <‘
ENCL. Enclosure SST. Stainless Steel ORIENTATION OF ALL ITEMS SHOULD BE CLEARLY INDICATED. BEGIN FABRICATION 3. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND WASTES SHALL BE DEPOSITED AT AN APPROPRIATE Due to the proposed work the general contractor is Due to the proposed work the general contractor is M2.0 MECHANICAL = )
E.P. Electrical Panelboard S.SK. Service Sink OF SHOP ITEMS AFTER RECEIVING ARCHITECT'S OR DESIGNER’S APPROVAL OF SITE.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE BUILDING REPRESENTATIVE OF THE required to obtain the services of a fire alarm required to obtain the services of a fire sprinkler B 2 ad
EQ. Equal STA. Station SHOP DRAWINGS. LOCATION OF DISPOSAL SITES. contractor to determine if a separate alarm permit is contractor to determine if a separate sprinkler permit n O
EQPT. Equipment STD. Standard required. If it is determined that the spacing of the is required. If it is determined that the spacing of the 5 O n'd
oL, Electric Water Cooler STL. Steel 18. THE ARCHITECT'S REVEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE GENERAL 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GENERAL CLEANING OF THE JOB fire alarm devices is not in compliance, then a fire sprinkler heads is not in compliance, then a % < — )
. xisting STOR. Storage CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR DEVIATIONS FROM AFTER ITS COMPLETION. WHERE APPLICABLE, CLEANING SHALL INCLUDE, BUT separate fire alarm permit is required. Approval of separate fire sprinkler permit is required. Approval 4
EXPO. Exposed STRL. Structural THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS HE HAS. IN WRITING. AND BROUGHT NOT BE LIMITED TO, THE EXTERIOR AND THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE the documents i ired prior t t of the documents is required prior to system = <
EXP. Expansion : ’ PATH OF TRAVEL TO THE JOB SITE, PARKING LOTS, ELEVATORS, LOBBIES, AND . UMents IS required prior fo system i i i i °
o cxpar SUSP. Suspended TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT SUCH DEVIATIONS AT THE TIME OF THE ) ) ) ) installation or any request for inspection. A installation or any request for inspection. A ~
S Y5 Smeti SUBSSoN NOR S M LIS i (GOIETAL CONTRACTE) 7ron ottt ooy e s cnr contcateacccuparcy ot ol oot b 0
FA. Fire Alarm TRD. Tread ' 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION, WHERE REQUIRED issued by the Building Division without this fire o ; : € -
F.B. Flat Bar B Towel B PER STATE AND LOCAL CODES protection system. 2015 IFC, Section 105.7.6. protection system. 2015 IFC, Section 105.7.1. PLUMBING =
FD. Floor Drain -B. owel Bar 19. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL - : o )
FDN Foundation T.C. Top of Curb REQUIRED BUILDING PERMITS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. - P0.0 PLUMBING =
- roundation TEL. Telephone 6. IF TRENCHES OR EXCAVATIONS 5'—0" OR MORE IN DEPTH ARE REQUIRED, OBTAIN 3 —
FEC Fire Extinguisher Cab FR& o F”GZZO . 20. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT SHALL HAVE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING OR GRADING PERMIT. P1.0 PLUMBING § —]
Bt . A . ongue an roove '
L-C e Hose Cobinet THK. Thick e e e e o oL A PO O 7. NO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE USED OR STORED WITHIN THE BUILDING P2.0 PLUMBING L } <<
L Floo 1.0.C. Top of Concrete CODES WHICH DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY AND STATE & < —
: oor. T.O.P. Top of Panel ' COUNTY REQUIREMENTS.
EtSEE Elﬁi?;’;%ent T.OR. ~ Top of Reveal 21. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN STATE AND LOCAL CODES =
FO.C F fFC t T.0.RC. Top of Deep Recess AND PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS NEEDED. 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BLOCKING OFF SUPPLY AND RETURN =
Lo roce of Toncrete T.O.M. Top of Mullion AR GRILLES, DIFFUSERS & DUCTS TO KEEP DUST FROM ENTERING INTO BUILDING =
FOM Foco of Mullion o %E o 22. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THIS AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. =
oS . : PROJECT, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SIGNED CERTIFICATE TO
F.0.5. Face of Stud T.P.D Toilet Paper Dispenser THE DEPARTMENT OF BULDING AND. SAFETY STATING THAT ALL WORK HAS BEEN 9. BUILDINGS UNDERGOING CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION SHALL BE —— , o7
FPRF. Fireproof o Code violations that are found during S
; T.V. Television PERFORMED AND MATERIALS INSTALLED ACCORDING 70 THE PLANS AND DONE SO IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & LOCAL CODES. <
o p Stee T.W Top of Wall SPECIFICATIONS AFFECTING NON—RESIDENTIAL ENERGY inspection are required to be corrected. %
ik Fggtm%r ee TYP. Typical ' 10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE THE Permit issuance does not grant ©
FURR.  Furring UNF. Unfinished 23. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL BUILDING STANDARDS WITH BUILDING LANDLORD SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS AND WORKERS AT ALL TIMES. approval of a code violation. o
FUT. Future U.ON.  Unless Otherwise Noted PRIOR 10 BECINFING ANY VORK. HOWEVER, THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS 11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETE SECURITY OF THE =
UR. Urinal WHATSOEVER FROM THE CONTRACTOR DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S BULDING AND. SITE WHILE J0B 15 IN PROGRESS AND UNTIL THE JCB 1S
GA. Gauge WRITTEN APPROVAL THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY COMPLETED X
GALV Galvanized VERT. Vertical AND HOLD THE ARCHITECT HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIMS ARISING AS A RESULT - Q
G.B. Grab Bar VEST. Vestibule OF UNAPPROVED CHANGES. - 9
GL. Glass . T ] v
GND Ground W-/ Wetit 24. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR Structural plan review is limited to a % <
GR. Grade W i EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE TESTING AND COMPLIANCE. eneral survey for code compliance. No w
GYP Gypsum W.C. Water Closet DEFERRED SUBMITTAL: general survey P N W
WD Wood - review is implied nor was undertaken to Z
H.B. Hose Bibb W/0 Without DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEERS OF RECORD WHO SHALL verify structural adequacy. Z
H.C. Hollow Core WP Waterproof REVIEW AND PROVIDE NOTATION INDICATING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL =
HDWD.  Hardwood WSCT. Wainscot CONFORMANCE WITH THE BUILDING DESIGN. SUBMITTAL MATERIALS SHALL INCLUDE PLANS, DETAILS AND &
HDWE.  Hardware WT. Weight CALCULATIONS PREPARED AND SIGNED BY A STATE REGISTERED ENGINEER. g
H.M. Hollow Metal CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER REVIEWED SUBMITTAL MATERIALS TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL Fai ol d ol L
HORIZ.  Horizontdl FOR REVIEW AND PERMIT APPROVAL. DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OBTAINING ailure to follow approved plans may B
HR. Hour THE BUILDING OFFICIAL'S APPROVAL OF THE SUBMITTAL. result in an hourly fee to review the 5 N
HGT Height field changes for code compliance. =1 F |
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RESTROOM NOTES

DEMOLITION NOTES

FINISH NOTES

CEILING NOTES

PARTITION PLAN NOTES

FIRE AUTHORITY NOTES

PROVIDE DRAIN WITH TRAP PRIMER FOR EACH RESTROOM IF THERE ARE TWO OR
MORE FIXTURES. SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN AT MIN. 1/8" PER FOOT.

PROVIDE SINGLE LEVER HANDLE FAUCET SET AT 17" MAX. FROM THE FRONT EDGE
OF THE SINK COUNTER.

VERIFY BUILDING STANDARD FOR WALL—HUNG/DROP—IN COUNTER SINK WHERE
APPLICABLE.

TOILET PAPER DISPENSERS SHALL NOT BE OF TYPE THAT CONTROLS DELIVERY,
OR THAT DO NOT ALLOW CONTINUOUS PAPER FLOW. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING
OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS
SHALL BE 5 POUNDS MAX.

OPERABLE PARTS OF ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND STANDARDS.

WATER SUPPLY AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE
INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. THERE
SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.
18.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

DRAWINGS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN COMPILED FROM EXISTING DATA
SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER TO THE ARCHITECT. THE ARCHITECT MAKES NO
WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE
COMPLETENESS OF THE EXISTING INFORMATION RECORDED. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS THAT MIGHT ARISE IN THE
COURSE OF THE DEMOLITION WORK.

VERIFY LOCATIONS OF EXISTING MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL
UTILITIES. LOCATE AND PROTECT UTILITIES TO REMAIN. DISCONNECT, REMOVE
BACK TO NEAREST JUNCTION BOX OR PANEL, AS REQUIRED, AND CAP
DESIGNATED UTILITIES WITHIN THE DEMOLITION AREA. REFER TO THE
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE OUTLETS LOCATED ON DEMOLISHED WALLS
ARE TO BE REMOVED INCLUDING CONDUIT AND WIRING BACK TO JUNCTION BOX.
LOCATIONS ARE TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED TO BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT

WALL SURFACE.

WHERE PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE BEING REMOVED OR WHERE EXPOSED PLUMBING
PIPES OCCUR, CAP LINES BEHIND FINISHED SURFACES. PATCH AND REPAIR AS
REQUIRED.

ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION WHERE INDICATED INCLUDING ELECTRICAL,
TELEPHONE, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL DEVICES NOT OTHERWISE INDICATED ON
THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE REMOVED IN A CAREFUL MANNER SO
AS NOT TO DAMAGE ADJOINING CONSTRUCTION.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES WHETHER SHOWN HEREON OR NOT AND TO PROTECT THEM FROM
DAMAGE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL EXPENSE OF REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THE EXECUTION OF HIS WORK.

ALL EXISTING BUILDING UTILITIES SHALL REMAIN IN OPERATION DURING
CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE REROUTING OF UTILITIES SERVING ADJACENT AREAS
THAT ARE TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY TEMPORARY SUSPENSION
OF SERVICE SHALL BE COORDINATED AND APPROVED BY THE FACILITY MANAGER,
NOT LESS THAN 24—-HOURS IN ADVANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY AND CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF ALL
UTILITY COMPANIES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

THE DEMOLITION PLAN KEYNOTES ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND GENERAL IN NATURE.
THE INTENT IS TO ILLUSTRATE THE COMPLETE DEMOLITION OF THE SPACES
INDICATED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FIELD VERIFICATION OF EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND SPECIFIC QUANTITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DEMOLITION DEBRIS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. VERIFY THE HAULING ROUTE THROUGH THE BUILDING, THE
DEMOLITION STAGING AREA, AND THE LOCATION OF THE DUMPSTERS WITH THE
OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION. DISPOSAL OF RUBBISH SHALL BE
DONE IN A LEGAL MANNER.

THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ANY DEMOLISHED ITEM. VERIFY
ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION.
REMOVE, PROTECT, CLEAN, REPAIR FOR REUSE AND TURN OVER SUCH ITEMS AS
DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

IN ORDER TO INSTALL SOME OF THE NEW WORK (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL) IT WILL BE NECESSARY FOR THE
CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS TO REMOVE AND REPLACE (OR
REFINISH) EXISTING WALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILING IN THE AREAS OF THE BUILDING
NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE ALL RELATED
COSTS IN HIS BASE BID, WHETHER SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR NOT.

PROTECT ADJACENT SPACES NOT SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION. PATCH AND
REPAIR DAMAGED FINISHES, ITEMS AND FIXTURES TO REMAIN AND/OR REPLACE
IN KIND TO MATCH EXISTING FROM DAMAGE DURING THE PROGRESS OF THE
WORK. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SAFETY BARRIERS REQUIRED BY CODE AND AS
INDICATED TO INSURE PUBLIC SAFETY AND TO ALLOW BUILDING OCCUPANCY.
CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL, BARRIER LOCATIONS, AND METHOD OF
CONSTRUCTION TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NO STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE INCLUDED IN THIS SCOPE OF WORK.

PROVIDE DUST BARRIERS AROUND OPENINGS, TO AND FROM THE CONSTRUCTION
AREA. PROVIDE ALL MEANS NECESSARY TO INHIBIT DUST FROM ENTERING
OTHER PORTIONS OF THE FACILITY. SUBMIT BARRIER LOCATIONS TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL, PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING, BRACING, BARRICADES AND PROTECTIVE MEASURES
AS REQUIRED TO SAFELY EXECUTE THE WORK IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA AND
THE AREAS ADJACENT TO THE CONSTRUCTION AREA. CEASE OPERATIONS AND
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF THE STRUCTURE APPEARS TO BE
ENDANGERED. DO NOT RESUME OPERATIONS UNTIL CORRECTIVE MEASURES HAVE
BEEN TAKEN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS AND ENSURE THAT
EXIT ROUTES ARE SIGNED, LIGHTED AND PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE
REQUIREMENTS. RELOCATE EXISTING AND/OR PROVIDE SMOKE PROTECTORS AND
LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT FOR ADEQUATE COVERAGE.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS WHERE
REQUIRED BY CODE AND THE GOVERNING FIRE AUTHORITY. MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS:

A.  FULL HEIGHT WALL FROM FLOOR TO CEILING.
B.  STUDS AT 24" 0.C., WITH 5/8”" TYPE ‘X" GYPSUM BOARD.
C. NON-COMBUSTIBLE ACCESS DOOR WITH (3) HINGES AND SPRING CLOSER.

SURVEY EXISTING FLOORS AND CLEARLY MARK ON FLOOR SURFACE THE
LOCATIONS OF ALL BEAMS AND JOISTS. MARK ALL CORE DRILL PENETRATIONS
AND RECEIVE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO DRILLING CONCRETE.

CUT RIGID MATERIALS USING MASONRY SAW OR CORE DRILL. PNEUMATIC TOOLS
ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL.

ALL CORE DRILLING OR OTHER NOISY WORK SHALL BE SCHEDULED 48-HOURS IN
ADVANCE WITH THE OWNER.

APPLY CEMENT BASE FLOOR PATCH AS REQUIRED TO FILL DINGS, NAIL HOLES,
CHIPS AND CRACKS.

AT FLOOR AREAS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR COVERING, REMOVE
EXISTING FLOOR COVERING AND PREPARE SUBSTRATE FOR NEW FLOOR COVERING

PER SPECIFICATIONS AND MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.

AT ABANDONED PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS, CEILING OR FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETELY SEAL VOIDS WITH FIRE RATED MATERIAL TO FULL
THICKNESS OF THE PENETRATED ELEMENT. ALL PATCHING OF EXISTING WORK TO
REMAIN SHALL MATCH FINISH PER SCHEDULE OR WHERE UNSCHEDULED TO
MATCH EXISTING FINISHES TO REMAIN, AND SHALL MEET OR EXCEED FIRE RATING
INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN AND AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE/LIFE SAFETY
INSPECTOR.

COORDINATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE AND HEAD LOCATION WITH NEW PLAN.
SUBMIT SPRINKLER SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW WITH THE CITY
FIRE DEPARTMENT.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BUILDING SECURITY DURING DEMOLITION
PHASE. PROTECT ALL OPENINGS FROM WEATHER CONDITIONS AND SECURE THEM
TO PREVENT VANDALISM.

DO NOT PERFORM ANY WORK THAT WILL VOID WARRANTIES OF EXISTING
WEATHER EXPOSED OR MOISTURE RESISTANT ELEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER.

ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY RELATING TO ANY TOXIC MATERIALS,
INCLUDING ASBESTOS, AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY TO ITS EXISTENCE OR
REMOVAL. THE OWNER WILL TAKE ACTION FOR DIRECTLY CONTRACTING WITH A
CONSULTANT OR SPECIALIST, LICENSED BY THE STATE, FOR SUCH SERVICES
SHOULD THOSE SERVICES BE REQUIRED ON THE PROJECT.

IF THE EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION IS CLASSIFIED SUCH THAT
FIREPROOFING INSULATION IS PRESENT, THEN THE CONTRACTOR, PRIOR TO
STARTING ANY WORK, SHALL VERIFY THE CURRENT FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING(S)
OF THE EXISTING BUILDING ELEMENT(S). IF THE EXISTING FIREPROOFING
INSULATION IS DAMAGED/AFFECTED DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK, AS

DEFINED BY THIS PROJECT SCOPE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH/REPAIR
THE FIREPROOFING INSULATION TO A CONDITION THAT SHALL MATCH OR EXCEED

THE ORIGINAL FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING(S) OF THE EXISTING BUILDING
ELEMENT(S).

CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE AND REUSE EXISTING DOORS AND HARDWARE WHERE
POSSIBLE.

EXISTING DOORS TO REMAIN U.O.N.
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NO FINISH SUBSTITUTIONS MAY BE MADE UNLESS APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN PLANS.
FINISH ITEMS CLEARLY SHOWN IN PLANS, BUT OMITTED FROM SCHEDULES OR
LEGENDS MUST STILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OMITTED FINISHED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ORDERING
PRODUCTS.

INSTALL MATERIALS ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED INSTALLATION

AND PREPARATION /MAINTENANCE SPECIFICATIONS OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED OR NOTED.

APPLICATION OF CONTROLLED INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE
WITH STATE & LOCAL CODES.

DECORATIVE MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A FLAME—RETARDANT
CONDITION.

SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL:

A. THREE (3) 12" X 12" SAMPLES FOR ALL PAINT AND STAIN BRUSHOUTS,
VINYL AND FABRIC FINISHES AND COLORS APPLIED TO A SUBSTRATE WHICH
IS REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SURFACE TO BE FINISHED. SUBMIT PAINT
SAMPLES FROM THE PAINT LOT OR LOTS INTENDED FOR APPLICATION.

B. ONE (1) 24" X 24" MOCK-UP WITH SAMPLE SEAM (CENTERED) OF ALL
FABRIC AND VINYL FINISHES AND COLOR.

C. THREE (3) 12" X 12" SAMPLES OF ALL FLOOR COVERING.

D. SUBMIT ACTUAL CUTTINGS OF EACH PRODUCT FOR COLOR/QUALITY CONTROL.

WHERE MATERIALS ARE NOT RETURNABLE, SUBMIT SAMPLES TO ARCHITECT
BEFORE PLACING FULL ORDERS.

SUBMIT SEAMING PLAN FOR ALL FLOOR FINISHES TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDER.

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ITEMS WITH LONG LEAD TIMES.

ALL PAINT FINISH OF METAL PARTS OF DOORS, HANDRAILS, PERIMETER
ENCLOSURES, ETC., SHALL BE SEMI-GLOSS, U.O.N.

WHERE PAINT COLORS CHANGE, CORNERS ARE TO BE CUT-IN FREE OF
OVERLAPPING.

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF WALL COVERINGS, SURFACES SHALL BE
PROPERLY PREPARED WITH SEALER PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONDITION AND LEVEL OF FLOOR SO AS TO RECEIVE
NEW FINISHES WITHOUT BOWING AT FLOOR OR WALL BASE. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FLOOR PREPARATION.

ALL CARPETING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH GLUE DOWN METHOD, U.O.N.

WHERE FLOOR—MOUNTED OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED ON CARPETED AREA, CUT
CARPET IN AN "X” OVER FLOOR HOLE AND INSTALL CARPET OVER TOP. DO NOT
TRIM CARPET.

ALL V.C.T. TO BE INSTALLED WITH FULL TILE FROM VINYL THRESHOLD STRIP AND
FULL TILE FROM WALL ADJACENT TO DOOR SWING, U.O.N.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL SPECIFIED BASE FOR ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE FLOORING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRE-FORMED RUBBER BASE CORNERS.
CUT OR BEND STRAIGHT BASE TO MAKE CORNERS.

DO NOT

MILLWORK LOWER CABINETS ARE NOT TO RECEIVE WALL BASE UNLESS INDICATED
ON FINISH PLANS.

FLOOR FINISHES TO CONTINUE UNDERNEATH "OPEN FLOOR” AREAS OF MILLWORK,
INCLUDING SINK AREA AND AT ALL UNDER—-COUNTER EQUIPMENT AREAS WHICH
ARE OPEN TO THE FLOOR.

FLOORS SHALL BE SLOPED TO FLOOR DRAINS. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. IN RATED FLOOR CONDITIONS, CONFIRM REMAINING FLOOR
THICKNESS STILL CONFORMS TO MINIMUM RATING REQUIREMENT.

CONTRACTOR TO RUN CALCIUM CHLORIDE TEST ON ALL EXISTING OR NEW
CONCRETE SLABS PRIOR TO INSTALLING ANY FLOORING AND COMPARE RESULTS
WITH FLOORING MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDED MAXIMUM CONTENT FOR
WARRANTIES AND ADHESIVE PRODUCTS.

PRIOR TO NEW FLOORING INSTALLATION REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES. PATCH
AND REPAIR SUB—FLOOR AS REQUIRED. PREPARE FLOORS AND TRANSITIONS AS
REQUIRED FOR SMOOTH AND LEVEL FINISH PER APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

ALL FLOORING TRANSITIONS AMONG ALL THE DIFFERING FLOORING MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION TYPES ARE TO BE A FLUSH TRANSITION.

FEATHER SUB—FLOOR UP FOR A) TILE FLOORING TO CARPET AND B) VINYL
FLOORING TO CARPET, FOR FLUSH INSTALLATION.

INSTALL METAL TRANSITION STRIPS WHERE TILE MEETS ALL OTHER FLOORING
TYPES. PROVIDE LOW PROFILE TRANSITION STRIP WHERE ALL OTHER DIFFERENT
FLOOR TYPES MEET, VERIFY COLOR.

CONTRACTOR TO HEAT/CHEMICAL SEAM VINYL FLOORING AS PER
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND SEAL ALL VINYL FLOORS PER
MANUFACTURER’S MAINTENANCE SPECIFICATIONS.

FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFIED CARPET
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. USING ADHESIVES AND INSTALLATION METHODS
REQUIRED INSTRUCTIONS TO MAINTAIN PRODUCT'S WARRANTY. CONTACT CARPET
SALES REPRESENTATIVE WITH QUESTIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFIED CONTOURED
RUBBER BASE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS USING ADHESIVES AND INSTALLATION

METHODS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN PRODUCT'S WARRANTY.

FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MINIMAL SEAMS/JOINTS AT
ALL LOCATIONS FOR FLOOR AND WALL BASE MATERIAL INSTALLATION. PROVIDE
LOW VOC, BUT HEAVY DUTY ADHESIVES TO ENDURE HEAVY FOOT TRAFFIC, CARTS
AND TO MAINTAIN PRODUCT'S WARRANTY.

PRIOR TO PAINTING, WALLS MUST BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED, CLEAN AND DRY
AND PROPERLY MEMBERED AND ALIGNED SO, AS TO LEAVE NO EVIDENCE OF
PATCHING OR REPAIRS. ALL SCREW AND NAIL HEADS MUST BE SET AND
SPACKLED. ALL JOINTS MUST BE TAPED AND COVERED WITH JOINT COMPOUND.
JOINTS THAT ARE FILLED TO BE SANDED SMOOTH AND DUST REMOVED PRIOR TO
RECEIVING NEW PAINT FINISH APPLICATION.

PRIOR TO PAINTING OVER WALL COVERING, SECURELY GLUE DOWN ANY LIFTING OR
BUCKLING AND HIDE ALL SEAMING OR BUMPS.

WALLS TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE COAT OF COLORED PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF
SPECIFIED PAINT FINISH TYPE. PAINT TO BE A LOW VOC UNLESS U.O.N. HIGH
TRAFFIC/WEAR ABILITY WITH GOOD SCRUB AND CLEANING ABILITY. VERIFY ALL
WITH TENANT OR OWNER PRIOR TO PURCHASING PAINT.

PAINT ALL SPEAKER COVERS AND HVAC GRILLS IN GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND
CEILINGS TO MATCH ADJACENT PAINT COLOR AS SPECIFIED.

PRIOR TO INSTALLING WALL TILES AND WALL BASE TILE, WALLS MUST BE
PATCHED AND REPAIRED, CLEAN AND DRY AND BE PROPERLY MEMBERED AND
ALIGNED, SO, AS TO LEAVE NO EVIDENCE OF PATCHING OR REPAIRS. ALL SCREW
AND NAIL HEADS MUST BE SET AND SPACKLED. ALL JOINTS MUST BE TAPED AND
COVERED WITH JOINT COMPOUND. JOINTS THAT ARE FILLED ARE TO BE SANDED
SMOOTH AND BUMP FREE WITH DUST REMOVED PRIOR TO RECEIVING MORTAR

BED/BOND COAT AND WALL TILES.

ALL WALL TILES ARE TO HAVE A MORTAR BED/BOND COAT THICKNESS TO
ACCOMMODATE THE VARYING THICKNESSES OF ALL MATERIAL TYPES OF TILE
SPECIFIED FOR WALL INSTALLATION WITH A FLUSH FRONT FACE.

ALL TRANSLUCENT GLASS TILE SPECIFIED ARE TO RECEIVE UNIFORM COVERAGE
BY BACK BUTTERING TILES AND TROWEL RIDGES FLATTENED PRIOR TO SETTING
TRANSLUCENT GLASS TILES.

FLOORS OF TOILETS, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOMS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH,
HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE INTERSECTION OF SUCH FLOORS WITH
WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE AS
SPECIFIED IN FINISH PLANS OR RESTROOM ELEVATIONS. BASE SHALL EXTEND
UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES.

WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET OF SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER
CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

SEE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS OF NEW BUILDING
STANDARD LIGHT FIXTURES, SWITCHES, EXIT SIGNS, ETC.

1. CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT TO REVIEW & APPROVE CHALK LINES OF PARTITION
LAYOUT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF PARTITION CONSTRUCTION.

FINAL INSPECTION BY FIRE DEPARTMENT IS REQUIRED — SCHEDULE 72 HOURS IN
ADVANCE.

2. ALL REPLACEMENT FLUORESCENT LAMPS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD — SAME 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS FOR ALL PLUMBING PARTITION. 2. THE PROJECT ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL NEW AND EXISTING
COLOR AND MANUFACTURER. BUILDINGS IN A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE
3. EXTEND ALL STUDS AND WALL MATERIALS TO CONSTRUCTION ABOVE, U.O.N. STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
3. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CEILING GRID LOCATION AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY STANDARDS.
DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS. 4. ALL CONDUIT PIPING IN ELECTRICAL ROOM TO BE CONCEALED WITHIN THE WALL
CONSTRUCTION. 3. AN UNOBSTRUCTED ALL—WEATHER FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD SHALL BE IN

4. WHERE DISCREPANCIES IN LOCATION OF LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR DIFFUSERS, GRILLES, PLACE PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS TO THE SITE.
ETC. OCCUR ON THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PLANS, THE ARCHITECTURAL 5. DOOR OPENINGS IN PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED ARE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN
PLANS SHALL GOVERN. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES FOR 0'—4” OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR PARTITION. 4. FIRE PREVENTION WATER SERVICE SHALL BE IN SERVICE PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF
CLARIFICATIONS. COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING MATERIALS TO THE SITE.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE 3-5/8" METAL STUDS MINIMUM AT ALL PLUMBING

5. FIELD VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF DUCTS, PIPES, SPRINKLERS, ETC., AND NOTIFY WALLS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ACTUAL DEPTH REQUIRED, ANY DISCREPANCIES 5. ACCESS GATES SHALL BE APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE IN
ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF LIGHTS, ETC. SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY.

6. PLACEMENT OF LIGHT FIXTURES IN AREAS WHERE MAIN DUCTS MAY CAUSE 7. USE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD /FIBER BOARD AT ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO 6. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM(S) SHALL MEET STATE & LOCAL FIRE CODES AND BE
INTERFERENCE MUST BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MOISTURE OR WHERE TILE IS USED. PROVIDED TO PROTECT ENTIRE BUILDING INCLUDING PROJECTIONS OVER 4'—0"

AND SPRAY BOOTH.
7. CONDUITS ABOVE CEILING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 12” ABOVE THE CEILING GRID. 8 ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND NATIONAL
CODES. 7. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM(S) AND ALL CONTROL VALVES, INCLUDING EXTERIOR

8. NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE USED IN THE PLENUM SPACE, INCLUDING SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY A U.L. LISTED CENTRAL ALARM STATION OR PER

ALUMINUM FLEX, ALUMINUM CONDUIT, AND POT METAL CONNECTORS. 9. ALL HOT WATER LINES SHALL BE PROPERLY INSULATED. SEE PLUMBING STATE & LOCAL FIRE CODES.
DRAWINGS.

9. ALL JUNCTION BOXES AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ACCESS FOR 8. ALL VALVES CONTROLLING THE WATER SUPPLY FOR AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SERVICE SHALL BE LOCATED OVER ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS. NO ACCESS HATCHES 10. ALL PLUMBING CLEAN—OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE READILY ACCESSIBLE. SYSTEMS AND WATER—FLOW SWITCHES ON ALL SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL BY CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL CLEAN—OUT LOCATIONS WITH EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICALLY MONITORED WHERE THE NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS IS (100) OR
ARCHITECT. (NO EXCEPTION) AND CABINETS. SUBMIT A PLAN OF ALL PROPOSED LOCATIONS TO ARCHITECT MORE.

FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

10. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS AT HARD-LID CEILINGS ARE TO BE FULLY RECESSED AND 9. ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTORS TO INSTALL WIRING FOR FIRE SPRINKLER, ALARM
CONCEALED. HEADS ARE TO BE CENTERED BETWEEN LIGHTS IN A UNIFORM 11. ALL MILLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO STATE & LOCAL WOODWORKING STANDARDS. BELL AND TELEPHONE WARNING AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT.
ARCHITECTURAL PATTERN. G.C. TO PROVIDE A SUBMITTAL WITH SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 12. FIELD MEASURE AS REQUIRED FOR ALL MILLWORK CONDITIONS PRIOR TO 10. INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE &

FABRICATION. LOCAL FIRE CODES.

11. ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH LINEAR DIFFUSERS.

G.C. TO PROVIDE A SUBMITTAL WITH ALL LINEAR DIFFUSER LOCATIONS PRIOR TO 13. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT AND TENANT 11. COMPLETE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL FIXED FIRE PROTECTION
INSTALLATION. APPROVAL PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF ANY CABINET WORK, MILLWORK AND ANY EQUIPMENT INCLUDING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS AND OTHER FIRE—PROTECTION
OTHER SPECIAL ITEMS REQUIRING CUSTOM SHOP FABRICATED WORK. SYSTEMS, SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY INSTALLING CONTRACTOR. SUCH PLANS

12. LOCATE RECESSED DOWN LIGHTS, WALL WASHERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, EXIT SIGNS, SHALL BE APPROVED BY LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SPEAKERS, FIRE SPRINKLERS, ETC. IN CENTER OF 24”"x24” CEILING TILES OR IN 14, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY FINAL LOCATION FOR CANTILEVERED COUNTERS AND
CENTER OF 24"x24” PORTION OF 24"x48" CEILING TILES, UNLESS OTHERWISE IN-WALL SUPPORT BRACKETS PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD FINISHING OF WALLS. 12. LOCATIONS AND CLASSIFICATIONS OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE IN
NOTED. ALL FINAL INSTALLATION HEIGHTS FOR IN—WALL SUPPORT BRACKETS MUST MEET ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & LOCAL FIRE CODES AND PLACEMENT IS SUBJECT TO

ALL ACCESSIBILITY CODES REQUIREMENTS WITH COUNTERTOP MATERIAL THICKNESS THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRE INSPECTOR. VERIFY QUANTITY & EXACT LOCATION

13. PROVIDE SWITCHES AND LIGHT SENSORS FOR OPEN AREAS AND PRIVATE OFFICES. INCLUDED. FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ORDERING.

ACTUAL LOCATION OF ALL SWITCHES TO BE DETERMINED BY ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER. 15. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY WALL BACKING, STIFFENERS, BRACING, 13. AT LEAST ONE (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A MINIMUM RATING OF:
BACK—UP PLATES AND/ OR SUPPORTING BRACKETS AS REQUIRED FOR THE 2—A-10B:C (FOR OFFICE), OR 10—A-80B:C (FOR WAREHOUSE), SHALL BE

14. WHERE EXIT SIGNS ARE REQUIRED PER STATE & LOCAL CODES, THEY SHALL BE INSTALLATION OF WALL—MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT OR BUILT—IN ITEMS. PROVIDED WITHIN 75'—0" MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR EACH 3.000 SQUARE
ILLUMINATED PER SAID CODES AND THE NEC. LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SUPPLY ’ Q

! FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH FLOOR.
COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT. CATALOG CUT SHEETS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.
14. STORAGE, DISPENSING OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE AND COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS,

15. PROVIDE BACK—-UP POWER FOR EXIT SIGNS PER STATE & LOCAL CODES. 16. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND PLUMBING FLAMMABLE AND COMPRESSED GASES, AND OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL

SUPPLY, FITTINGS & CONNECTORS TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF APPLIANCES & COMPLY WITH STATE & LOCAL FIRE CODES. THE STORAGE AND USE OF

16. THE MEANS OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON PLAN. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURERS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO
BUILDING IS OCCUPIED WITH A LIGHT INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1 PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SUPPLY CATALOG CUT SHEETS FOR ARCHITECT'S ANY MATERIALS BEING STORED OR USED ON SITE. A SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL
FOOT-CANDLE AT THE FLOOR LEVEL. APPROVAL. IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE STORAGE AND USE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

17. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE (2) SEPARATE SOURCES OF POWER AND SHALL 17. EXACT LOCATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH 15. BUILDING(S) NOT APPROVED FOR HIGH—PILED STOCK (MATERIALS IN CLOSELY
COMPLY WITH THE NEC. ARCHITECT BEFORE INSTALLATION. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & PACKED PILES OR ON PALLETS, OR IN RACKS WHERE THE TOP OF STORAGE

18. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR OUTLETS, INLETS OR OTHER HIGH—HAZARD COMMODITIES). HIGH—PILED STOCK SHALL BE APPROVED
DUCTS PENETRATING FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, ENCLOSURES, WALLS, FLOORS OR 18. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL THERMOSTATS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR X
SURFACES, AND AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO INSTALLATION BY THE FIRE AUTHORITY PRIOR TO MATERIALS BEING STORED ON SITE. A

' : : SEPARATE PLAN SUBMITTAL IS REQUIRED FOR HIGH-PILED STORAGE IN

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING, STROBE LIGHTS, 19, ALL EXITS SHALL HAVE EXIT SIGNS AND ALL BLIND CORRIDOR TURNS SHALL ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & LOCAL FIRE CODES.

égBIIEOS—VISUAL ALARMS AND OCCUPANCY SENSORS TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE HAVE DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS. 16. A LETTER OF INTENDED USE MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR.
20. PREPARE ALL FLOOR SURFACES AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE FINISHES AS NOTED
20. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LAMPS WITH TYPE IC RATED HOUSING WHERE ON FINISH PLAN, ENLARGED FINISH PLANS & FINISH LEGEND. 17. éﬁ%vﬁﬁguﬁg SFF',FEBQ(?OF?ET'E%ALL BEAR A LABEL FROM A RECOGNIZED AGENCY
FIXTURES COME IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH INSULATION. :
21. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES, WALLS, AND CEILINGS
' A . ' ' 18. EXIT SIGNS AND ILLUMINATION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING
SHALL BE TAPED, SANDED SMOOTH TO A "LEVEL 4” FINISH, SO AS TO RECEIVE AND FIRE CODES.
M I LLWO R K N OTES PAINT OR WALL COVERING MATERIAL.
19. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY
22. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT PERIMETER WALLS OF RESTROOMS, LOBBY, OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
@ STAIRS, AND ACROSS CEILING OF RESTROOMS TO CREATE AN ACOUSTIC

ENVELOPE, U.O.N.

1. CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY ARCHITECT / DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCY IN 20. gfﬁg}’% POEFEQ “j'\g'?,'ﬂz A’ESLENE%%EE% ?ﬁgﬂﬁgﬁg l’éLQEgESASNADR?MF?FfEHBELE?T'S%EOBE
PLANS. FINISH ITEMS CLEARLY SHOWN IN PLANS, BUT OMITTED FROM SCHEDULES 23. PATCH AND FILL VARIOUS OPENINGS AT EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS LICHTS. CONTROL PANEL CONNECTIONS. SMOKE DETECTORS. AUDIO VISUAL
OR LEGENDS MUST STILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. AND SOFFITS FOLLOWING REMOVAL OR INSTALLATION OF ANY SURFACE MOUNTED ALARM,S SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO 'i'HE FIRE MARSHAL F’OR APPROVAL
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OMITTED FINISHES WITH ARCHITECT OR DESIGNER PRIOR OR RECESSED FURNISHINGS, RECEPTACLES, UTILITY PIPING, SHELF STANDARDS & ’ '

TO ORDERING PRODUCTS. ALL OTHER SIMILAR ELEMENTS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED DURING THE
DEMOLITION PHASE OR INSTALLED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE: TAPE AND

2. SHOP DRAWINGS MUST BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION TO SEAL ALL SEAMS WITH JOINT COMPOUND: APPLY NEW FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING
THE ARCHITECT. CABINETMAKER SHALL USE ON SITE FIELD FRAMING DIMENSIONS FINISH AT ADJACENT GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES AND FEATHER NEW FINISH WITH
FOR ALL SHOP DRAWINGS AND FABRICATIONS. ANY SUBSTITUTIONS TO THE EXISTING FINISH TO PROVIDE CONSISTENT & CONTINUOUS FINISH.

FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
FABRICATION.

3. CABINET MAKER TO COORDINATE & VERIFY WITH CONTRACTOR FINAL LOCATION
FOR CANTILEVERED COUNTERS FOR IN—WALL SUPPORT BRACKETS, PRIOR TO
GYPSUM BOARD FINISHING OF WALLS. ALL FINAL INSTALLATION HEIGHTS FOR
IN—-WALL SUPPORT BRACKETS MUST MEET ALL APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES
AND STANDARDS WITH COUNTER TOP MATERIAL THICKNESS INCLUDED.

4. MATERIAL COLORS NOT LISTED SHALL BE REQUESTED FROM ARCHITECT/INTERIOR
DESIGNER ON SHOP' DRAWING SUBMITTALS OR BY LETTER. 1. COORDINATE TELEPHONE/DATA INSTALLATION WITH APPROPRIATE 1. VERIFY THAT ALL DOORS AND DOOR HARDWARE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL

5. ALL UPPERS TO BE LAMINATED TO MATCH BASE CABINETS. BOTH UPPERS & SUB—CONTRACTOR. 8?%@&'2&2&853 & STANDARDS.  NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IN CASE
h%V/ERPE/ﬁng%TLSAmNVAV% 95595513[)?@5 “AANTCH'NG PVC EDGE, ALL OTHERS TO 2. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE TO REMAIN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

N 2. FIELD MEASURE, AS REQUIRED, ALL DOORS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
” 3. ALL OUTLETS TO BE INSTALLED AT LOCATIONS SHOWN BY DIMENSIONS ON THE
6. Ghté%éBfgggocgg QQEESTEHékt*FECE?NSTRUCTED FROM 3/4" THICK MATERIAL, POWER & SIGNAL PLAN. DIMENSION ALL OUTLETS FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE 3. PROVIDE A SIGN ON OR NEAR THE MAIN EXIT DOOR READING:
: OUTLET BOX. NON—DIMENSIONED OUTLETS ARE TO LOCATED AT THE NEAREST "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED".
WALL STUD.
7. I/__*lLNLlSE'AgEAﬁéB'gRETELAEFf/EAT'TgJSTO RECEIVE WALL BASE UNLESS INDICATED ON 4. VERIFY THAT EXISTING DOORS COMPLY WITH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
' 4. WHEN OUTLETS ARE GROUPED TOGETHER (2 OR MORE), THEY ARE TO BE SPACED

8. ALL INTERIORS OF CLOSED CABINETS TO BE WHITE MELAMINE /POLYESTER OR NO MORE THAN 2" APART. 5. RATED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES &

APPROVED EQUAL. UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED STANDARDS AND SHALL BEAR A LABEL FROM A RECOGNIZED AGENCY SHOWING
' ‘ 5. ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS OF 30 AMPERES OR LESS SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN THE SPECIFIC RATINGS.
9. ALL OPEN CABINETS OR SHELVES TO HAVE PLASTIC LAMINATE TO MATCH +15" TO BOTTOM RECEPTACLE AND +48" TO TOP OF RECEPTACLE FROM FINISH
N TERICRS. FLOOR. SEE NOTE 6, BELOW, FOR GENERAL MOUNTING HEIGHT 6. éIiI&NI-[l)iRR[[))VSVARE TO BE LEVER—TYPE PER GOVERNING CODES & ACCESSIBILITY
” » 6. ALL NEW WALL MOUNTED 15, 20, AND 30 AMP OUTLETS/RECEPTACLES TO BE .
10. NO 3/4” THICK SHELF SHALL SPAN LONGER THAN 32° WITHOUT SUPPORT. CENTERED AT 418" AFF. L.ON / 7. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS OR KNOBS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 38" ABOVE FINISH
T T FLOOR. ALL OTHER OPERABLE PARTS OF DOOR HARDWARE (SUCH AS DEADBOLTS
11. ALL SHELVING TO BE ADJUSTABLE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ” ! '
7. ALL TELEPHONE AND DATA CABLE TO BE TEFLON COATED PLENUM RATED CABLE, ELEgggLEFS"EXEST%B%GASBLTD?NgES;:/EH[T)iF;EDD E?(II-:S1—¥VSEEI\N/IA§F?3H ABNU|)IL[§rI4N GASBT%\KIED:ENSSQND
12. ALL FILE PEDESTALS ARE TO BE CONFIGURED FOR ”"FRONT TO BACK” FILING AND SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY FROM SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM. CABLING TO BE : ,
BE ABLE TO ACCEPT METAL HANGERS TO ACCEPT PENDAFLEX TYPE FILE SUPPLIED BY TENANT; ALL PULLS AND TERMINATIONS BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. CONFIRM COMPLIANCE WITH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.
FOLDERS, UNLESS NOTED AS LATERAL.
8. LOCATIONS OF FURNITURE POWER FEEDS SHALL ACCOMMODATE CIRCUITS AND 8. SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE.
» WIRE PER ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. TENANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

13. ALL COUNTER TOPS TO BE 24" DEEP, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. WHERE NO

BACKSPLASH IS SPECIFIED. COUNTER TOPS TO BE SCRIBED TIGHTLY TO BACK & PROVIDING FURNITURE POWER FEED, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE 9. PROVIDE WEATHER SEALS ON ALL EXTERIOR DOORS PER ANSI STANDARDS.
’ POWER FEED.
SIDE WALLS. 10. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE & VERIFY ALL DOOR FRAME

14. ALL BACKSPLASHES TO BE SCRIBED TO WALLS, AND MUST BE FLUSH TO EDGE 9. g’;‘ﬁ?f QESD'T%QTETDHELE‘;LFE'LCASLYSOTUELLESE AﬁEEAgggﬁangl:ﬂEN TL'TSE FE‘EJSB‘:;LEJSENT THROAT THICKNESS™ FOR EACH LOCATION.

OF BASE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL COUNTER TRANSITION SEAMS MUST s . 1. ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE FACTORY FINISHED
BE CAULKED SEALED, VERIFY EITHER MATCHING COLOR CAULK OR CLEAR : :
SILICONE. 10. FLOOR OUTLETS ARE ACCEPTABLE NEXT TO SLIDING PANELS/WALLS AND OTHER
SPECIAL CONVENIENT LOCATIONS. 12. ALL DOOR STOPS TO HAVE 2x6 BACKING IN THE WALL BEHIND.

15. PROVIDE SIDE SPLASHES AT LOCATIONS ADJACENT TO WALLS OR WINDOWS,

ESPECIALLY FOR SINKS U.ON. 11. WHERE ELECTRICAL WORK IS SPECIFIED IN CONJUNCTION WITH CABINET WORK, 13. MAXIMUM UNDERCUT OF ALL DOORS NOT IN A RATED CORRIDOR SHALL NOT
LAMPS AND FIXTURES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. EXCEED 1/2" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR SURFACE.
16. FACES OF PIGEONHOLES TO MATCH WORK SURFACE LAMINATE. COLOR OF EDGE
BANDING ON ALL DOORS TO MATCH FACE MATERIAL. 12. CUT—OUTS FOR SWITCHES, QOUTLETS, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY THE CABINET 14. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFINISH ANY BLEMISHED DOOR OR REPLACE SAID DOOR IF
CONTRACTOR ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, NOT ABLE TO REFINISH TO "AS NEW" CONDITION.
17. SEE SPECIFICATIONS/PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. UN.O.  ALL RECEPTACLES WHERE MILLWORK OCCURS SHALL BE LOCATED PER
/ Q ELEVATIONS OF THE MILLWORK ITEM IN QUESTION. 15. ALL DOORS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
» KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

18. ggggTszHTEORPE%EHTﬁLEL cHoAu\quﬂ-:AR NMO/f}';gl AOLF Ei?gngRlTNofo MFAHEETB'I’;%D?TO#E’TASE 3 13. ALL WALL COVER PLATES SHALL BE WHITE, UNLESS BUILDING STANDARD IS

CABINET. LE. OVER THE DOOR (WHEN PRESENT DIFFERENT, MATCH BUILDING STANDARD. 16. ALL DOORS WITH ELECTRONIC SECURITY DOOR LOCKS MUST BE OPENABLE FOR
» B ( )- EXITING PURPOSES UNDER ALL CONDITIONS. INCLUDING A POWER OUTAGE.
14, ALL SEPARATE CIRCUIT RECEPTACLES TO BE ORANGE COLOR WITH BUILDING
19. END PANELS AND FRONT EDGES OF EDGE PANELS WHICH ARE PROUD OF THE STANDARD COLOR COVER PLATE. 17. IF BUILDING STANDARDS ARE INCONSISTENT FOR DOORS, RELITES, HARDWARE,
INTERIOR CABINET SHALL BE FACED TO MATCH DOOR FRONTS. DOOR AND RELITE FRAMES OR OTHER STANDARD DETAILS, THEN CONTRACTOR
15. POWER/SIGNAL AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ARE FOR THE GENERAL MUST VERIFY WITH DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
20. é/LxEHlENr();ED DOORS TO HAVE CLEAR SILENCERS TOP AND BOTTOM ON DOOR (NOT INFORMATION OF THE CONTRACTOR. EXACT LOCATIONS SHOULD BE VERIFIED.
16. TENANT TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL THE TELEPHONE AND DATA COMMUNICATION

21. ALL DRAWERS GLIDES SHALL HAVE SILENCERS BUILT INTO THE GLIDE AND NOT CABLING. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SCHEDULING AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS
INSTALLED ON THE DRAWER OR DRAWER FRONT. WITH TENANT.

22. ALL DRAWER GLIDES SHALL BE FULL EXTENSION. 17. ALL/ANY CORE DRILL LOCATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH DESIGNER PRIOR TO

23. ALL HINGES SHALL OPEN £105°', EXCEPT WHERE CABINETS ARE ADJACENT TO THE DRILLING. ‘ALL UNUSED CORE DRILLS SHALL BE PLUGGED AND CAPPED AS

WALLS. PROVIDE HINGES WHICH LIMIT THE DOOR SWING TO KEEP THE DOOR PULL
FROM DAMAGING THE WALL.

REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN FLOOR FIRE RATING.

18. ALL TELEPHONE AND COMPUTER WIRES SHALL BE PULLED BY TENANT
CONTRACTOR U.O.N. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PULL WIRES AND
BOXES AT EACH LOCATION.

19. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM ARCHITECT FOR ALL THERMOSTAT
LOCATIONS.

City of Aurora Building Division
Reviewed for Code Compliance

Approved as Noted: John Eckert
Date: Aug 15, 2016
2015 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC

RSN: 1137784
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THESE ORAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF WARE MALCOMB AND SHALL NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT WITH WARE MALCOMB. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS AND SHALL BE VERIFIED ON THE JOB SITE. ANY DISCREPANCY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF WARE MALCOMB PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.
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CAUTION:

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 307x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

3/4” P.LAM. 3/4” MELAMINE DRAWER
COUNTERTOP / BOTTOM
2’_0”
_ 2 3/4” P.LAM. BACKSPLASH
S V4 ‘Aﬁ_/ WITH 1/4” RADIUSED COVE
T \<>_ hd- ”» »
S / o 3/4” x 3" STRETCHER, TYP.
\I L 1 / 1
SN [ E— ‘{/____f_?_—l% 1/2" MELAMINE DRAWER BACK
A == F S 1 & SIDES
H==
ST -—/7 " 3/4” P.LAM. DRAWER FACE
- : . 4" BRUSHED STAINLESS WIRE
) ) : PULLS MTD. HORIZONTALLY,
= 3/4" P.LAM. : WITH COUNTER—SUNK SCREWS
J CABINET DOOR — : : & CAPS, TYP. — PROVIDE
FINISH BOTH SIDES . i SILENCERS AT DOORS
& PROVIDE EDGE : ~|
BAND AT ALL 4 : - [[[T~—— 3/16" DIA. HOLES FOR SHELF
EDGES E@B\ N SUPPORTS, TYP.
\ ——— 1/4” MELAMINE BACK, TYP.
Y [ \ 3/4” MELAMINE SHELF (1" IF
// AN OVER 3-0" WIDE) — PROVIDE
5 LAM. BASE - EDGE BANDS AT FRONT &
BACK
FRAMELESS
CONCEALED HINGE g.j‘of' (\;VgOD STRETCHERS AT

LOWER CABIN

ETS

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"

IMWCB—Low_drws_splash—01 @
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INSULATION AS REQUIRED

FRAMELESS CONCEALED HINGE,
TYP.

2 x 4 WOOD STRETCHERS AT
2'-0" O.C.

LOWER CABINET AT SINK-NO ADA

SCALE: 1"=1'-0"
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MILLWORK/CABINETRY NOTES:

SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS REGARDING INTERIOR
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK SEE www.waremalcomb.com/ws/06402—-001.pdf

1. ALL MILLWORK SHALL CONFIRM TO THE CURRENT WOODWORK INSTITUTE
STANDARDS PREMIUM GRADE. ALL CABINETRY SHALL CONFORM TO THE
CURRENT WOODWORK INSTITUTE STANDARDS PREMIUM GRADE.

2. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETRY AND MILLWORK ARE REQUIRED TO BE
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION.

3. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTERIOR FINISHES SPECIFICATIONS.
4. DOOR PULLS SHALL BE: 4" SATIN CHROMIUM WIRE PULLS.

o

COUNTERTOPS SHALL HAVE BACK—SPLASHES ONLY WHERE SHOWN ON
ELEVATION.

CABINET INTERIORS SHALL BE WHITE MELAMINE, INCLUDING EDGES.
INTERIOR SHELVING SHALL BE COVERED IN WHITE MELAMINE.
DOORS SHALL BE OF FLUSH OVERLAY CONSTRUCTION.

© 0 N o

DOORS EDGES SHALL BE EDGE BANDED TO MATCH THE FRONTS.
10. INTERIOR OF DOOR SHALL BE FACED WITH SAME MATERIAL AS THE FRONTS.

EACH CABINET DOOR TO BE NO LESS THAN 12" WIDE AND NO GREATER THAN
18" WIDE U.O.N.

1.

—_

1

N

(*) VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT CLEARANCES.

RESTROOM NOTES

WATER CLOSET — FULLY ACCESSIBLE, FLOOR-MOUNTED WITH FLUSH VALVE.

LAVATORY — FULLY ACCESSIBLE, WALL-HUNG, SELF—RIMMING, PORCELAIN
SINK WITH WRIST BLADE FAUCET CONTROLS.

SOAP DISPENSER — WALL-MOUNTED — BOBRICK B—2111.

MIRROR AT SINK — 48”H x 24”W FIRST QUALITY MIRROR.

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER & WASTE RECEPTACLE, RECESSED — BOBRICK
B-3944 (OR EQUAL).

[ 6 ] TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, RECESSED — BOBRICK B-3888 (OR EQUAL).

36" GRAB BAR — TOILET COMPARTMENT REAR GRAB BAR — BOBRICK
B-6806x36, 36L" X 1-1/2" DIAMETER GRAB-BAR WITH — BOBRICK
B—2583 CONCEALED ANCHOR PLATES.

42" GRAB BAR — TOILET COMPARTMENT SIDE GRAB BAR, BOBRICK
B-6806x42, 42°L X 1-1/2" DIAMETER GRAB—BAR WITH BOBRICK
B-2583 CONCEALED ANCHOR PLATES.

[ 9 ] 18" GRAB BAR — TOILET COMPARTMENT VERTICAL SIDE GRAB BAR -
BOBRICK B—6806x18, 18L" X 1-1/2" DIAMETER GRAB—BAR WITH -
BOBRICK B—2583 CONCEALED ANCHOR PLATES.

WALL—MOUNTED SIGNS. SEE DETAIL _ ON SHEET A0.3_.

a) MEN
b) WOMEN
PROVIDE AT PERIMETER OF RESTROOM WALLS — SCHLUTER, DILEX—AHKA

ANODIZED ALUMINUM COVE-SHAPED PROFILE
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EPOXY FLOORING .
) ya & GAUGE (3 5/8" 20 GA.

SEE PLANS FOR ROOF OR ‘O 4 Y4 BRACE TO STRUCTURE,
1/8” RESILIENT FLOORING / FLOOR COMPOSITION / ALTERNATE SIDES. USE
7 METAL STUDS AT 8-0" O.C.
(VCT, STATIC DISSIPATIVE TILE, / STEEL DECK i MAX., MATCH WALL STUD SIZE

T: \Jobs15\CB Richard Ellis — AuroraSouth Potomac\DEN15—6128—00_Aurora_Urology\Architectural\Cad\CD\6128_A81\6128_A81.dwg

= = 45 DEG //’ MIN.)PROVIDE BENT LEG &
* 4
VINYL "CARPET TO RESILIENT n YV FASTEN TO TOP TRACK. MAX
FLOORING” ADAPTOR — i - a LENGTH OF BRACE 25-0
JOHNSONITE CTA—XX—A, 1/4" d |
CARPET TO 1/8” RESILIENT CEMCO SLOTTED TRACK (CST) N . — JV(ZFLLTE/Q?&SEVC/UF&E? T80
FLOORING ICC—ESR-2012 S e e W CREWS# m
WITH POWER—DRIVEN = 2
CARPET FASTENERS AT 16”0.C. MAX. 2 ] SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL z
r ICC—ESR—-1752 s | S ; /. CEILING, SEE RCP =
. nd
S DAL ] \ ~N— - D
4 4T o < 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE CEILING WALL ANGLE
L 4 4 4 - ﬁg?iﬂg@% %IBEE’ F%EE Si7E o ) ¥ CEILING JOISTS AT HARD—LID
SLIPTRACK ISOMETRIC - | 5/8" GYP. BD. ] CEILING, SEE RCP & CEILING
: & SPACING L EACH SIDE OVER JOISTS TABLE
7 METAL STUDS, B Lu
TABLE FOR SIZE INSULATION WHERE OCCURS, )
tp INSULATION WHERE OCCURS, & SPACING SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE ]
SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE =
11
19 CARPET TO RESILIENT FLOORING 14 FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED WALL 9 PARTITION TO 6" ABOVE CEILING 4 "
SCALE: FULL IFLTR—Carpet_resilient_floor_01 SCALE: 3"= 1'-0" IWAMT—Fht_hd_md_per—01 SCALE: 3"= 1'-0" IWAMT—6ac_hd_dia_brc_ct_hl—01 )
— INSULATION WHERE OCCURS,
ROOF /FLOOR FINISH SURFACE i SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE g
EQ. , EQ. s =
. - . 5/8” GYP. BD. EACH SIDE =
3/8" THICK STONE, GRANITE . CE— — — - S CONCRETE OVER METAL DECK B OVER METAL STUDS, SEE @ E
OR CERAMIC TILE MATERIAL. DT R e R S METAL STUD TABLE FOR SIZE =
Ci) » ~. - | . . _— : .v - '4.'<7.. - C:) & SPACING E
' AT e S . : -
SCHLUTER — SCHIENE, EDGE B { e e <) POWER—DRIVEN FASTENERS i) \(NTXELES)X AT FIRE RATED %
PROTECTING PROFILE 1/8” X = | ‘T ICC-ESR-1752 -
17, FINISH: T.B.D. P : =
% J Nt ¥ BOTTOM TRACK WITH WITH o
/ 2 POWER—DRIVEN FASTENERS AT w|= >
| CARPET. / o 1670.C. MAX. <|=|S
ICC—ESR—-1752 S|
CD CD L1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 16 GA. EXTEND 4” RESILIENT BASE @
I I PR T e e OVER (3) MIN. FLUTES, TYP. @ GYP. BD. WALLS &
X R U.O.N. #10 SCREWS (TYP.) —
QORI ul (3) #10 SCREWS TO BRACE, TYP. CNISH FLOOR o
L5 : / PA/PM: E. ZABEL
= -~ > SUBFLOOR REDUCER- 1/8" TO SDES. USE METAL STUDS AT 80" -
. _— . e ’ 0% 12" IN LENGTH. C:) 0.C. MAX., MATCH WALL STUD SIZE & NOTES: DRAWN BY: M.K.
City of Aurora Building Division JOHNSONITE LS— 40—F. GAUGE (3-5/8" 20 GA. MIN.) : 1. PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
Reviewed for Code Compliance = i — - (OR FIRE CAULKING AT FIRE JOB NO.: DEN15-6128-00
Approved as Noted: John Eckert THINSET. ADD FLAT STUD W/ SCREWS @ P a 4 RATED WALLS) AT BOTH SIDES OF
Date: Aug 15, 2016 12" 0/C WHEN BRACE EXCEEDS ' V v | WALL BOTTOM. SEET

2015 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC

6'-0", TYP. 2. REFERENCE UL# U419 FOR FIRE

RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES.
RSN: 1137784

Permit #: 2016 1153805

A8.1

20 SCALE: FULL IFLTR—Carpet_tile_flooring—01 SCALE: 3"=1'-0" SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

MEMBER DEPTH: FLANGE WIDTH: é @
(EXAMPLE: 6" =600 X 1/100 INCHES) (EXAMPLE: 1 5/8” = 1.625" ~162 X 1718 . e m +3
NOTE: ALL MEMEBER DEPTHS ARE TAKEN IN 1/100 1/100 INCHES) ALL FLANGE WIDTHS '_NTMEE)'(ORMSIEL EET)UDWASLPLEQEHGA;; f&NECE)R“Z"ArHTOO |gc REPORT ESR~1338. E‘OTESSEEF?ARET%LL swrﬁ%SéH ART FOR GAUGE > g
PROVIDE METAL BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS TO MOUNT INCHES. FOR ALL T SECTIONS MEMBER ARE TAKEN IN 1/100 INCHES. - MIN. FASTENER SIZE SHALL BE No. 6, 1-1/4" SCREWS .  SEE FLOOR/PARTITION PLAN AND/OR GENERAL Z Z w
m%lﬂ(;TA-?EV\gTCH/ SENSOR d THERMOSTAT AT DIMERSION STYLE: ' ' MATERIAL THICKNESS: - MAX. FASTENER SPACING SHALL BE 12" FIELD & 8" AT EDGES. m m ﬁtL)LTEVSVAE[IEgTTUggRTSNgE RZJEQéJl/RBE”D LIJNSL;ILATION. L O ';'3
2 T o - UGN
(EXAMPLE: STUD OR JOIST SECTION =S) (EXAMPLE: 0.054 IN. = 54 MILS; 1 MIL =1/1000 W v e ALL RESTROOM WALL STUDS TO ,BE 6” AND % o
THE FOUR ALPHA CHARACTERS UTILIZED BY IN.) MATERIAL THICKNESS IS THE MINIMUM BASE FULLY INSULATED, U.O.N = I
THE DESIGNATOR SYSTEM ARE: METAL THICKNESS IN MILS. MINIMUM BASE METAL e A TYP. o ) o
THICKNESS REPRESENTS 95% OF THE DESIGN / / =z 3
S = STUD OR JOIST, T= TRACK, U= CHANNEL, THICKNESS. / \ / \ UNDERSIDE OF ROOF OR DECK ABOVE L 1 ©
) F = FURRING . | TTT X 7 = &
6 ‘/ —— DOOR HANDLE INTERIOR NON-STRUCTURAL NON-COMPOSITE: N ) S AN S < g
i LIGHT SWITCH/SENSOR = | (S) STUD SPACING |5 PSF (S) STUD SPACING |5PSF ,A [ | I T z ©
THERMOSTAT S | MEMBER (IN)O.C. |L/240 MEMBER (IN.) o.Cc. |L/240 v N | '; &
o _
>~ | 2505137-33 12" 13'-10” 400S137-54 (50 KS)| 12" 23-2" [ [ ~ ";
_4- \‘_ 2‘ ” 1 ” ” 1 ” - ’ . . . % m
& | 2505137-33 16 12'-2 400S137-54 (50 KS)| 16 211 [, - = [,':_] =
[a R
2 [ 2505137-33 24" 11'-0” 400S137-54 (50 KSI)| 24 18'-5" 5\ o m S
N o =
9 & |2505137-43 12" 15'=0” 4005137-68 (50 KS)| 12" 24'-9” @ Lf 3 < >
— - f—
o | 2508137-43 16" 13'-8” 4005137-68 (50 KSI)|  16” 22'-6" - ! = s
g 2505137-43 24" 111" 400S137-68 (50 KS)| 24 19'-8” | - 1 L E «
<C
© [2505137-54 (50 KS)| 12" 16'-1" 4005137-97 (50 KS)| 12 27'-3" I N ! - =
(v
S |2505137-54 (50 KSI)| 16" 14'-7" 4005137-97 (50 KS)| 16" 24'-9" . 1 : 1 S
. Ll
& 250513754 (50 KS)| 24 12'-9” 4005137-97 (50 KS)| 24" 21'-8" ¢ 1 n 1 i O
: \
TN, T P - CEILING LINE [ - I | | 1 CEILING LINE S
LT. SWITCH / T-STAT INSTALLATION " -5 " -9 : = ! ‘ / < e
- 3625137-233 12 18'=5 600513733 16 24'—9 = : | N / ~JLb *
- ” ’ ” 16 Y . / % 7 7 A | || I . || I \\ [~ —/ I n O
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0 IMIMI—Light_switch_T_stat—02 3625157-33 16 16 -9 6005137-33 24 21-8 B - ] . ! =4 o
3625137-33 24" 14-7" 600S137-43 12" 29'-10" Y 1 [ 1 ! v = S
. | O
3625137-43 12" 20'-0" 600S137-43 16" 27'-2" : I | = ® 8
4k - B < \©
3625137-43 16" 18'-2" 600S137-43 24" 23'-8" | “I Tl I i & Y T 8 5 g
. Ll = o &
3625137-43 24" 15'=11" 6005137-54 (50 KS)| 12" 32-0" E ) " ¥ I ! o | £ D9 9w ;:% 2 o8
z | | 9 = o Z N
3625137-54 (50 KSI)| 12 21'-5" 6005137-54 (50 KS)| 16" 291" ;s d ' I ! 2| EEERE <S¢ fgfg
7 ” R~ 7 ” o~ é "I ". i | % 8-(—'6?:' SZ %gwl\
3625137-54 (50 KSI)| 16 19’6 600S137-54 (50 KSI)| 24 25'-5 s ! - — . ] sRE®T = P5a
% » e — " a” EJ TERIOR ||| NON—RATED || " "ULL HEIGHT 1 | FULL HEIGHT -] LOW WALL NON—RATED | | NON—RATED &
M s 72 6005157-68 (50 kS) 12 344 L % WALL 1L ARTITION Wl “rRr RATED ! NON—RATED - PARTITION PARTITION 'l PARTITION Z
3625137-68 (50 KSI)| 12 22'-11” 600513768 (50 KS)| 16" 31'-2" B FURRING I B || PARTITION I || PARTITION : | o
. T . P : i | sLaB 1o [ . : SLAB TO HEIGHT SLAB TO g o
3625137-68 (50 KSI)| 16 20'-10 600513768 (50 KS)| 24 27'-3 . SLAB T0 6" Ll CEiGUT NOTED ml sue 1o 1 sias 10 5 NOTZD (it A8 T e o i iE%E\;/ET%EEISLING, §
3625137-68 (50 KSI)| 247 18'=2" 6005137-97 (50 KSD| 12 38'-0" L = B0 VE LIS(SEE PLAN & =4INDERSIDE OF I || UNDERSIDE OF ! PLAN SPECIFIC CEILING [ u-oN. .
Z T 7 9 | CEILING ||| SPECIFIC " - || ROOF OR FLOOR + || ROoF OR FLOOR : NOTES) . z
3625137—97 (50 KSI) 12 25-3 600S137—97 (50 KSI) 16 34 -6 . B NOTES) . DECK ABOVE ! DECK ABOVE : ! <
3625137-97 (50 KSI)| 16" 221" 6005137-97 (50 KS)| 24 30-2" A ’ UBE 2-1/2" “I || ” [ | -
,. s - — - B MLTAL STuDS . u : | 2
3625137-97 (50 KSI)| 24 20'-0 B00S137-43 12 37-6 S ON I - [ : ! o
.O.N. . : o
4005137-33 12" 19'=11" 800S137-43 16" 34-1" =/ Lol L [ [ l N
» ) ” ” ’ ” ’ ?I II ; K II . K x “ : II A —L ~ %
4005137-33 16 18'—1 B00S137-43 24 29’9 a | | [ gl HRN =
» ’ ” ” » ” ’ - LS - . ! : / | \ =z
400S137-33 24 15'=9 B00S137-54 (50 KSI)| 12 40-4 = Ll Ll I I (\ 1R FINISH FLOOR LINE 5
4005137-43 12" 21'-8” 800S137-54 (50 KS)| 16" 36'-8” \ / o
\\_’/ L_I_
4005137-43 16" 19'-8” 800S137-54 (50 KS)| 24" 32-0" o
>
400S137-43 24 17'=2 800S137-68 (50 KS)| 12 43—6 ,,A,, ..B.. ..C.. ..D" ||E|| lan an Ll
_ ” i_ ” TYP'
NOTE: ALL STUD INFORMATION IS BASED ON: B0OSTS/-68 (50 KSl) 16 59 -6 3
CEMCO ICC ES ESR-3016 800S137-68 (50 KS)| 24" 34'-6" T
a
LIMITING WALL HEIGHT TABLE-L/240 WALL TYPE SCHEDULE z
17 12 o 2) |2
SCALE: NONE IWAMT—Height_table—L_240—CEMCO SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 IWAMT—Wall_type_schedule—01 2
)
=z
< >—
\p 7 22— INSULATION WHERE OCCURS, =
™ SEE PLANS FOR ROOF OR SEE RCP o (@)
]l ———5/8" TYPE X’ GYP. BD. EACH FLOOR COMPOSITION = —
- SIDE OVER METAL STUD. SEE | BRACE TO STRUCTURE, Q3 A\
STUD TABLE FOR SIZE AND STEEL DECK ALTERNATE SIDES. USE o
SPACING o METAL STUDS AT 80" O.C. 4 LL]
1/2” \ MAX., MATCH WALL STUD SIZE o
3 : I T METAL TRACK z \__/==\ f T MIN.) PROVIDE BENT LEG & & —I —
> I 3-5/8" METAL STUD NESTED = —n = il I FASTEN TO TOP TRACK, MAX. @ O D
" - : - \ g LENGTH OF BRACE 25'—0".
| S —— | IN METAL TRACK N 2 MIN. 12" WIDE OVER 2 FLUTE 2 o )
N : > SPAN 14 GA. GSM CONT. . IN SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL o . O
— g ENCLOSURE 5 - CEILING, SEE RCP < ' I Q O
o DOOR FRAME PER SCHEDULE B CEMCO SLOTTED TRACK (CST) E » SCRIBE WALL BOARD TO - < 3
= Ll N — -— . A
2| |y ICC—ESR—2012 ; B CEILING GRID & TRIM NEAT & < <
Wl |3 - WITH POWER—DRIVEN o TRUE z 2 nd
o| o4 o FASTENERS AT 16”0.C. MAX. & 5/8" GYP 80— 1 % - O
5| ® < WALL BRACES W/ (2) #8 =
3| 2w DOOR PER SCHEDULE METAL STUDS, SMS = — >
@ o 5/8” GYP. BD. EACH SIDE SEE METAL STUD 8 x ' = <
OVER METAL STUDS, SEE TABLE FOR SIZE . INSULATION WHERE OCCURS, 5 O
SLIPTRACK ISOMETRIC o METAL STUD TABLE FOR SIZE & SPACING E SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE =
N & & SPACING = al
tp [ INSULATION WHERE OCCURS, Tp o
SEE WALL TYPE SCHEDULE 3 m —]
—
DOOR HEAD (JAMB SIM.) FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED WALL PARTITION TO UNDERSIDE OF CLG 2 o
18 : 13 8 (3) [z D S
SCALE: 3" = 1’-0" IDRAL—Head—07 SCALE: 3"= 1'-0" IWAMT—Fht_hd_md_pll—01 SCALE: 3"=1-0" IWAMT—Uc_hd_dia_brc_ct—01 < —
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NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS ARE NECESSARILY USED m a
ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION ELECTRICAL LEGEND  onis project. GENERAL NOTES 2 ﬁ

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING ELECTRICAL ©  GROUNDED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE /N DELTAREVISION NOTE COMcheck Software Version 4.0.2.9 COMcheck Software Version 4.0.2.9 1. ALL NEW/RELOCATED RECEPTACLES ARE TO BE MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY. —

SYSTEM. £  COMBO GROUNDED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AND [XRC]  AREA OF RESCUE COMMUNICATION . . . . . . . 8
UsB  USB CHARGING PORT CEE]  FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR Interior nghtlng Compllance Certificate InSpectlon Checklist oz
@@  GROUNDED SWITCHED DUPLEX/QUAD RECEPTACLE 2. E.C.TO COORDINATE ANY BACK BOX AND CONDUIT REQUIREMENTS FOR ANY

2. MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH CODES, LAWS AND ORDINANCES OF FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNING ¢ CEZF]  FIRE ALARM PANEL -—

BODIES HAVING JURISDICTION. %  GROUNDED SPLIT-WIRED RECEPTACLE CIE]  FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR CONTROL PANEL Energy Code: 2015 IECC REQUIRED NURSE CALL SYSTEMS WITH TENANT PROVIDER. c ) ]

€©  GROUNDED SINGLE RECEPTACLE B  VANUAL PULL STATION ] ) Requirements: 0.0% were addressed directly in the COMcheck software 8

3. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED AND/OR LABELED BY U.L., ETL, CSA OR ANOTHER RECOGNIZED TESTING LAB. ¢ FOUR PLEX RECEPTACLE {5> FIRE STROBE Project Information Text: it the "CommentafAssumplions® calumm (s provided by the ussrin the COMchark Requiraments sersen. Eor&ach ] g
(7)) SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE CX  FIRE HORN OR SPEAKER WITH STROBE Energy Code: 2015 IECC requirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, GOVERNMENTAL FEES, TAXES AND LICENSES NECESSARY FOR THE SUBSCRIPT = AMPACITY. IRE ALARM HORN & LIGHT Project Tie: Anirora Urslogy is being claimed. Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided. &
PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE ELECTRICAL WORK. FLOOR MOUNTED SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE % ©RE ALARM HORN Project Type: Alteration e <> D ETA' L N OTES 8

# Pl Revi C lies? C ts/A ti

5.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT TO GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES AND UTILITY COMPANIES SHOP DRAWINGS, WHICH (F:Lng: “RAZCLEPTTEADCFL{ECEPTACLE @, MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER & Req.ID an eview ompies ommentsissumptions 1. EXTEND CONDUCTORS FROM EXISTING DEVICE TO BE RELOCATED TO NEW 3

ARE REQUIRED BY THESE AGENCIES, FOR THEIR APPROVAL. = = FIRE ALARM FLOW SWITCH Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: C103.2 Plans, specifications, and/or XIComplies LOCATION AS SHOWN '2
% FLOOR MOUNTED FOUR PLEX RECEPTACLE 51  TAMPER SWITCH éﬁl g-l(F;OtomaC R‘A‘\j'EGOU'?tF | [PRA]* C?Lﬁ“'aﬁ?s Pr°VI‘."e all ‘”f°rbma“°” Upoes Not ' g

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER/OWNER OF ANY MATERIALS OR APPARATUS BELIEVED TO BE POWER ONLY POKE-THRU @® . FIRE THERMAL DETECTOR ARy, GO 5858 1. Spee Bld etartlhad ot s rrarat et CINot Observable m -
INADEQUATE, UNSUITABLE, IN VIOLATION OF LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES OR REGULATIONS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING POWER/DATA POKE-THRU .; SMOKE DETECTOR wrore Sute 210 and eloctrical systems and equipment LINot Applicable 2. ALL LIGHTING AND SWITCHING IN THIS AREA TO REMAIN WITH NO CHANGES, UNLESS
JURISDICTION. (?Y  MOTOR | = |ONIZATION Denver, CO 80211 and document where exceptions to NOTED OTHERWISE. m

P = PHOTOELECTRIC 303-325-3271 the standard are claimed. Information
e PM== PLUG MOLD .S/COCOMBINATION CO/SMOKE DETECTOR Nick@mv-c.net provided should include interior L=

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT TO THE FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU THE DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING DRAWINGS, @F  POWERTELEPHONE POLE lighting power calculations, wattage of 3. DEMO EXISTING STORAGE ROOM SWITCHING AND LIGHTING FIXTURES AS SHOWN. < =
REQUIRED TO OBTAIN APPROVAL OF EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGN TYPES AND LOCATIONS. A COPY OF THE APPROVED ©  WRELESS AGGESS PONT [EE DUCT FIRE DETECTOR (RETURN) bulbe ?réd ballasts, transformers and
DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. DUCT FIRE DETECTOR (SUPPLY control devices.

€ TELEPHONE OUTLET \8}‘ DUCT PR DETECTOR (SUPPLY Allowed Interior Lighting Power Additional Comments/Assumptions: 4. RE-SWITCH EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AS SHOWN. RE-CIRCUIT TO CIRCUIT SERVING B §
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE THE DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING DRAWINGS, REQUIRED TO OBTAIN APPROVAL OF THE FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE OUTLET ’°‘ FIRE / SMOKE DAMPER A c D AREA AS REQUIRED.
EQUIPMENT AND LOCATIONS OF THE DEVICES THAT COMPRISE THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM. A COPY OF THE FLOOR MOUNTED TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET @ 120V. MOTORIZED SMOKE DAMPER Area Category Floor Area Allowed Allowed Watts
DRAWINGS AND CUT SHEETS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE APPROVED DRAWINGS TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET ®  voLUME coNTROL Watts/ 112 ([B%q) 5.  REMOVE OUTLET, CONDUIT, AND CONDUCTORS BACK TO SOURCE. MAINTAIN
WILL BE STAMPED, SIGNED AND RETURNED TO E.C. TO SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. 4 DATA OUTLET @ MICROPHONE RECEPTACLE 1-Aurora Urology (Healthcare Facility:Exam/Treatment) 2941 1.65 4882 CIRCUIT CONTINUITY THROUGH CIRCUIT SERVING REMOVED DEVICE.
Total Allowed Watts = 4882

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VISIT THE SITE, AND THOROUGHLY BECOME E] FLOOR MOUNTED DATA OUTLET =310 WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE
FAMILIAR WITH THE BUILDING STANDARDS AND LOCAL CONDITIONS RELATING TO THE WORK. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL NOT 4AQ  SWITCH & RECEPTACLE COMBINATION [S] RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE Proposed Interior Lighting Power 6. NEW 2X4 FLUORESCENT LIGHTING TO MATCH EXISTING 2X4 FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE OBLIGATIONS OF THE CONTRACT. @EI® 1,2 OR3BUTTON STATION [ SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE A B c D E THROUGHOUT DESIGNATED AREA.

TELEVISION OUTLET —O0—  STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast L‘f\mpsl _# of  Fixture (CXD)

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY POWER AND WIRING FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL TRADES, FOR THE ENTIRE % FLOOR MOUNTED TELEVISION OUTLET O  CELING FIXTURE Fixture Fixiurss Wtk 7. REFER TO ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN FOR THE NEW LOCATION OF RELOCATED 2X4 o

PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY WIRING AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION. [0) JUNCTION BOX PORCELAIN LAMP HOLDER Aurora Urology ( Healthcare Clinic/Hospital:Exam/treatment 2941 sq.ft.) FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES. g
. FLOOR MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX @ g WALL WASHER Linear Fluorescent 1: A 2)?4 FLUQRESC.ENT: 48 .T'8 32W (Super T8): Electronic: 3 49 96 4704 o)

11. THE EXISTING POWER, SIGNAL AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE TO PROVIDE FOR THE OWNER'S ©) WAL MOUNTED JBOX Compact Fluorescent 1: Triple 4-pin 32W: Electronic: 1 1 32 32 g
FUNCTION. SHOULD IT BECOME NECESSARY TO SHUT-DOWN ANY SYSTEM OR PORTION OF A SYSTEM, APPROVAL IN WRITING ) 2& TRACK HEAD FIXTURE Linpar Fluoreseentz2s 24" 18 17N Eloshapio: 2 1 34 34 -2 ® g 9
MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE OWNER AND SHALL ONLY FOR THE PERIOD AND TIME AGREED UPON. THE BID IS TO INCLUDE THE ﬂ\ BUZZER TRACK WITH TRACK HEAD FIXTURE Linsar Fluorescent 3: 24" T8U 32W.: Electronc: 1 1 64 64 v ¢ & © <
COST OF ANY TEMPORARY WIRING AND PREMIUM TIME REQUIRED FOR THE SHUTDOWN. CHIME F EMERGENCY FIXTURE - SHADED Tolal Fioposed Waits = 4884 Ewent E28w

COMBINATION STARTER/DISCONNECT SWITCH WALL PACK FIXTURE s e e SR geEs® 28 .2

12. ALL MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ERECTED, INSTALLED, CONNECTED, CLEANED, ADJUSTED, TESTED, CONDITIONED, AND P EQUIPMENT NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH SURFACE CEILING FIXTURE e ghing LOAD SU M MARY = g 5 f£L Sy ‘é’ S
PLACED IN SERVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S DIRECTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. THIS INCLUDES ANY [ZF  EQUIPMENT FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH o% POLE MOUNTED FIXTURE Interior Lighting Compliance Statement gE28% QB EN
EXISTING MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT THAT IS USED. 2 MAGNETIC CONTROLLER (STARTER) ©C  BATTERY PACK EMERGENCY LIGHT EO(lré'pliancle Statemg-fqt: tTl'he prozostehd intelriolr Iilghting gltg;egti(;)n 'F')cLo’iE'Ct repre.ientelq int.this_(ljr?cument isdcprjtsigterwl‘F v;/]|tth the TOTAL LOAD ON SERVICE HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 474 WATTS. © A2 000 = ? T o

uilding plans, specifications, and other calculations submitted wi is permit application. The proposed interior lighting
ELECTRICAL PANELBOARD SURFACE MOUNTIN - - , : ‘

13. ALL CUTTING, DRILLING AND PATCHING OF MASONRY, STEEL OR IRON WORK BELONGING TO THE BUILDING MUST BE DONE BY THIS i ELESTRISAL PANELBgARD ELEJCESCS:ED ﬁguwﬁe ®  EXITLIGHT - SHADED INDICATES FACE ggﬁ%ﬂ;gop;ggq?ﬁreenmdeenst'gﬂggezoirfptehe; Itr:]sepégt];gr:ECCh((:e requirements In COMcheck Verslon 4.0.2.9 and to comply with the

CONTRACTOR IN ORDER THAT HIS WORK MAY BE PROPERLY INSTALLED, BUT UNDER NO CONDITIONS MAY STRUCTURAL WORK BE TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD g WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR '

CUT, EXCEPT AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ARCHITECT-DESIGNER OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE. ‘T CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR Nick Goulet Nick Goulet 07-15-2016

RESIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION CENTER ®VS CEILING MOUNTED VACANCY SENSOR Name - Title Signature Date
14. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. V///7 MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL & SINGLE POLE SWITCH
15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE CEILING TYPE BEFORE ORDERING LIGHTING FIXTURES. mc] MOTOR CONTROL CENTER Y 3.WAY SWITCH 2828 N SPEER BLVD, SUITE 210, DENVER, COLORADO, 80211
3 303.325.3271 MV-C.NET
V]  METER 5,  4WAY SWITCH
16. ALL MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT, WIRING DEVICES, ETC. SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED AS EXISTING TO BE REUSED. TRANSEORMER 4
s  SWITCH WITH INTEGRATED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

17. EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS INCLUDING LABOR, M RELAY s WALL MOUNTED VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH p—
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUILDING STANDARDS. ] CONTACTOR %,  SWITCH &PILOT LAMP [1[High Impact (Tier1) [ 2 [Medium Impact (Tier2) [ 3 [Low Impact (Tier3) | ; $FP,Q__§IC o

18. CONDUITS LARGER THAN 2" DIAMETER OR CONDUITS OF ANY SIZE ROUTED OUTDOORS SHALL BE INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT % giFLaEN;EIZS/:;VE ::K EIEJMOEF;E;/,\VTTESHSWITCH Project Title:  Aurora Urology Report date: 08/03/16 Project Title:  Aurora Urology Report date: 08/03/16 £ E;;E"-i};“’s i k“'.&% AY
(IMC). CAST OR INDENTOR TYPE FITTINGS ARE NOT ALLOWED. PLENUM RATED TELEPHONE AND LOW VOLTAGE CONDUCTORS MAY @ SPEAKER - PAGING AND OR SOUND SYSTEM {ﬁ-D THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH Data filename: J:\2016\2016-051-00\Cad\Elec\Lighting\Aurora Urology COMcheck.cck Page 1 of Data filename: J:\2016\2016-051-00\Cad\Elec\Lighting\Aurora Urology COMcheck.cck Page 2of 5 g: (& =1 :é
RUN EXPOSED ABOVE GRID CEILING IN A CABLE SUPPORT SYSTEM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLANS. (®  THERMOSTAT AFFTO ABOVE FINISH FLOOR 3 ¢

@  BATTERY .

19. MC CABLE SHALL BE PERMITTED. USE OF MC CABLE SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS AND LIMITATIONS DESCRIBED BY THE B PHOTOCELL AC  ABOVE COUNTER - VERIFY HEIGHT
MOST CURRENT APPLICABLE N.EC. £ CIRCUITBREAKER AAFg | 2:8;/? ggLJElTRECRLg;gLEERFUATLETﬁNTERRUPT|NG

20. MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 1/2 INCH UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. <&/ 1=»> BREAKER WITH DRAWOUT FEATURE CCT  CIRCUIT 7/18/2016

={l— NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT E  EXSTING TO REMAIN

21. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTIONS TO RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE MADE WITH FLEXIBLE STEEL CONDUIT, 3/8 INCH N— NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT EC  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM. N3 Fusep switc EF EXHAUST FAN

POWER TRANSFORMER ER  EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED

22. WIRE NO. 8 AND SMALLER FOR USE IN INTERIOR DRY LOCATIONS SHALL BE TYPE THWN/THNN THERMOPLASTIC 600 VOLT %CURRENT TRANSFORMER X EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
INSULATED COPPER CONDUCTORS. FEEDERS AND POWER WIRING NO. 6 OR LARGER SHALL BE TYPE THWN 600 VOLT INSULATED & Ground
COPPER. WIRE WHICH IS INSTALLED IN RACEWAYS IN MOIST OR DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE TYPE XHHW, 600 VOLT INSULATED S CONDUITUP EWC  ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER
COPPER CONDUCTORS. NO WIRE SMALLER THAN NO. 12 AWG SHALL BE USED FOR LIGHTING OR POWER WIRING. WIRE NO. 10 AND GFCI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING
SMALLER MAY BE SOLID OR STRANDED, WIRE NO. 8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED. ®  CONDUITDOWN HP  HOUSE PHONE

E— conourcap IH  INSTAHOT >—
23. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NEW TYPE WRITTEN PANEL DIRECTORIES FOR ALL PANELS. &—  CONDUIT CONTINUATION (P)  PARTIAL CIRCUIT USED IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS
<4« HOMERUN ARROWS (PART)  SAME AS (P) o

24. EACH SWITCH, LIGHT, RECEPTACLE AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DEVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A GALVANIZED OR ( )  MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION TTB TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD |
SHERARDIZED PRESSED STEEL OUTLET BOX OF THE KNOCKOUT TYPE, OF NOT LESS THAN NO. 14 U.S. GAUGE STEEL. CONDUITS CS  DETAIL NOTE DESIGNATION UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
SHALL BE FASTENED WITH LOCKNUTS AND BUSHINGS AND ALL UNUSED KNOCKOUTS MUST BE LEFT SEALED. THERE MUST BE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION WG WEATHER PROOEIGROUND FAULT INTERRUPTING (@\|
SUFFICIENT ROOM FOR WIRES AND BUSHINGS AND DEEP BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE REQUIRED. BOXES SHALL BE T ELECTRICAL WIRE SIZE N
SECURELY AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. WP WEATHER PROOF (EX) (2 | l |

25. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SPECIAL OUTLET BOXES THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENCLOSE RECEPTACLES. I |—

26. IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS SUPPORT CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES DIRECT FROM THE STRUCTURAL SLAB, DECK, OR FRAMING LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE ‘(‘é’g‘\ L @ )
PROVIDED FOR THAT PURPOSE. LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUITS SHALL NOT BE CLIPPED TO THE CEILING SUPPORT WIRES \ ;Qi)::ﬂ
OR SPLINE UNLESS THE CEILING SYSTEM HAS BEEN SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR THAT PURPOSE. KEY DESCRIPTION MFR. & CAT.NO. LAMP VOLTS MOUNTING NOTE [ MAX M L—===4 (f)

INFORMATION WATT L3 ——— O

27. WHERE FLOOR FITTINGS REQUIRE PENETRATION OF THE FLOOR SLAB, THEY SHALL BE STANDARD DEVICE LISTED BY UL FOR THE %>( R) T~ | - O

PURPOSE AND HAVE A UL FIRE RATING EQUAL TO THE FLOOR RATING. D1 | RECESSED DOWNLIGHT GOTHAM (OR EQUAL) 32W TRT 277 RECESSED 32 (Eﬁ)_\_ ( >
AF-1-32TRT-6-WR-MVOLT < > ~

28. CONTRACTOR SHALL WIRE TO, SET AND CONNECT ALL MOTORS, CONTROLS AND EQUIPMENT. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS s1 | NARROWBAND WALL MOUNT VANITY FIXTURE LITHONIA (OR EQUAL) (2) 17W T8 277 SURFACE/WALL 1 34 < <
SHALL BE MADE WITH LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE STEEL CONDUIT, 1/2 INCH MINIMUM. 11928 WH.MVOLT-GEB MOUNTED 2 nd

29. PROVIDE LOCAL DISCONNECT SWITCHES FOR ALL MOTORS (PLENUM APPROVED AND REQUIRED). MOUNTING ABBREVIATIONS O O

30. NUMBERED CIRCUITS AND RACEWAY ROUTINGS ARE FOR CONVENIENCE OF DESIGN ONLY. ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS WILL VARY AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR < o

" INDICATE THE CIRCUIT NUMBER USED ON THE "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS. ' ' BFC - BELOW FINISHED CEILING I )
RFD - RECESSED FIXTURE DEPTH O <
31. G.C. SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS COST THE REMOVAL OF ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, CONDUITS, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT. GENERAL NOTES:
DISCARD ALL EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. E.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCONNECTING PRIMARY SERVICE AND TEMPORARY D_
POWER. I m— |-
: // I : // : -
32. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS, AND INFORM ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY NOTES: 17 (ECR) |/ ER) O (f)
CONFLICTS. 1. COORIDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH ARCHITECT. - L L m
/ FI
33. PROVIDE "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS AND SUBMIT TO OWNER. a |<>
1/ 1(ER) —i
v

34. ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHALL MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS. m > q—

35. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL DEENERGIZED OR UNUSED CIRCUIT WIRING UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. i

36. SUBMIT ELECTRONIC COPIES OF THE FOLLOWING SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

Wiring in air handling spaces must comply with
A. LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LAMPS. 2014 NEC 300.22. Firest trat :
B. WIRING DEVICES, SWITCHES, DIMMERS, AND DEVICE PLATES. .22. Firestop penetrations per Provide a grounded electrode system bonded
C. PROVIDE "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS AND SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT/DESIGNER. 2014 NEC 300.21. Secure and support to the service equipment enclosure, grounded
equipment per 2014 NEC 300.11.
37. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE MANUFACTURER'S NAMES, CATALOG NUMBERS, CUTS, DIAGRAMS AND OTHER SUCH quip P conductors, and grounded electrode conductors ELECTRI CAL D E M O L | G HTI N G PLAN
DESCRIPTIVE DATA AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY AND REVIEW THE EQUIPMENT. SUBMITTALS SHALL BE IN LOGICAL GROUPS, per 2014 NEC 250.50 and 250.104.
FOR EXAMPLE, ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES, PARTIAL SUBMITTALS WILL NOT BE REVIEWED. 1
SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES (CONTRACTOR DESIGN) gicl OUTLET IN
BATHROOM 0
[a g
S
THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGN/BUILD BY THE CONTRACTOR. DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PREPARED AND ﬁ
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING BUILDING FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM. ALL FIRE ALARM SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER FOR THE CORRESPONDING STATE HAVING JURISDICTION. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH
THE EXISTING SYSTEM AND SHALL BE SO CERTIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS THAT
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL JURISDICTION. : :
1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS EXISTING TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. ALL DEVICES ADDED TO THE SYSTEM SHALL : : @ @ @
BE FULLY COMPATIBLE AND VERIFIED THAT EXISTING SYSTEM WILL BE ABLE TO ACCOMODATE ALL NEW L
DEVICES. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CONNECTION TO THE BASE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. l<DT:
2. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MEET ALL CODE, LOCAL JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND COMPLY N 0 (E) @
WITH THE LATEST APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 70, NFPA 72, ADA 1990, ANSI 117.1, IBC, AND IFC, ‘ (E) 3 8
EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION S @
VS 0s <:>
3. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: ADDRESSABLE ¥ v§
DETECTION (HEAT SMOKE) DEVICES, NOTIFICATION DEVICES, MANUAL PULL-STATIONS, MAGNETIC DOOR (E) @ @
HOLDER DEVICES, SMOKE DAMPER CONTROL (PER IBC), ETC. D1 @
(N) (B) E
4.  DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND LOCAL <> > ®) 2|3
JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS DETECTORS INSTALLED IN ANY CONCEALED LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE A <l 5
REMOTE VISIBLE LED INDICATOR. B E ©
x| a
[%2)
5. NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE AT LEAST 80 INCHES FROM @ (B) -
FINISHED FLOOR.
6. ALL RATED PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIRE SEALED. ®E) :
7. DETECTORS SPACING ON NON-CONTINUOUS PLANE CEILINGS SHALL BE ADJUSTED ACCORDING TO CODE @ @ @ ©
AND LOCAL JURISDICTION. w S
] [ /| =19
E R R E <%
8. LOCATE CORRIDOR DETECTORS TO LINE UP WITH LIGHT FIXTURES. KEEP DETECTORS 3' AWAY FROM AIR i ® " ® al i
DIFFUSERS. @ o
9. ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING MUST BE RUN IN APPROVED RACEWAY. EXPOSED PLUNUM RATED WIRING WILL BE " @ @ @
ALLOWED IN CEILING PLENUM WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF BUILDING OWNER AND AUTHORITY HAVING ':3 @(E)
JURISDICTION. EXPOSED WIRING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED DOWN WALL SURFACES. (EX) (E) (R) R) PA / PM: MTV
10. STROBES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED. DRAWN BY: | NMG
JOB NO.: 2016—-051-00
. " . . " N SHEET
ELECTRlCAL |_ | G HTl N G PLAN City of Aurora Building Division
ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN Reviewed for Code Compliance RSN: 1137784
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" Approved as Noted: John Eckert Permit #:
" 41 ermit #: 2016 11
2 SCALE: 1/8"=1-0 Date: Aug 15, 2016 016 1153805
2015 INTERNATIONAL CODES & 2014 NEC ™

J:\2016\2016-051-00\Cad\Elec\E1.0-ELECTRICAL PLANS.dwg nickg 08.03.16 9:16 am
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S: \Dropbox (MEC)\MEC JOBS\2016\2016—059—-01 AURORA UROLOGY\DRAWINGS\MECHANICAL\MO00.dwg

CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 307"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

‘ MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS \

SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED STEEL PER SMACNA
DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. RETURN AIR DUCTWORK AND SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED FOR 1" W.C. STATIC PRESSURE. SPIRAL LOCK—FORMED ROUND DUCT MAY BE
UTILIZED WHERE SPACE ALLOWS. TRANSVERSE JOINTS AND LONGITUDINAL SEAMS SHALL BE SEALED
AIR—TIGHT WITH MASTIC. RADIUSED ELBOWS (R/D=1.5) OR MITERED ELBOWS WITH SINGLE
THICKNESS TURNING VANES SHALL BE UTILIZED. TURNING VANES SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT
INTERVALS OF 36 MAXIMUM. TURNING VANE RUNNERS SHALL HAVE A VANE IN EVERY SLOT AND
SHALL CONFORM TO SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR STANDARD SPACING.

ALL RECTANGULAR SUPPLY AND RETURN AND TRANSFER RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH DUCT LINER (INSIDE THE DUCT): 1 INCH THICK, RESIN BONDED GLASS FIBER, BLACK
COATING ON AIR STREAM SURFACE, RATED BY MANUFACTURER FOR AT LEAST 4000 FPM AND
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C1071 TYPE I|. FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS
OF NFPA 90A. FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25. FUEL CONTRIBUTION AND SMOKE
DEVELOPMENT NOT TO EXCEED 50. NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT (NRC) OF NOT LESS THAN 0.60
WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C423 USING AN "A” MOUNTING OR A MINIMUM OF 0.70
USING AN "F” MOUNTING. K VALUE NOT MORE THAN 0.26 BTUH PER SQUARE FOOT PER DEG. F
AT 75 DEG. F OR AN "R” VALUE OF 4.2. MAXIMUM ABSOLUTE ROUGHNESS FACTOR PER FOOT OF
.004

DUCT HANGERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF GALVANIZED STEEL. DUCTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AND
CONNECTED TO THE STRUCTURE PER SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. HANGERS AND
SUPPORTS FOR GREASE DUCT SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL
BE SUPPORTED WITH GALVANIZED STRAPS.

MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED WHERE INDICATED AT SUPPLY AIR
DUCT RUNOUTS TO AIR DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES AS NEAR AS POSSIBLE TO THE TRUNK DUCT.
MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS FOR RECTANGULAR DUCT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 16 GAUGE
GALVANIZED STEEL AND BE THE OPPOSED BLADE TYPE. MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS FOR ROUND
DUCT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 16 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL AND BE THE SINGLE BLADE TYPE.
DAMPER BEARINGS SHALL BE NYLON. STAND—OFFS TO OUTSIDE OF INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS IN INSULATED DUCT. LOCKING AND INDICATING QUADRANTS SHALL
BE PROVIDED WHERE DAMPER IS ACCESSIBLE.

AIR DEVICES SHALL BE AS SCHEDULED. EXPOSED SCREWS SHALL BE THE FINISHING TYPE AND
PAINTED TO MATCH THE AIR DEVICE. SQUARE TO ROUND ADAPTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE
REQUIRED FOR AIR DEVICES IN CEILINGS. AIR DEVICES SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WHITE BAKED
ENAMEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. AIR DEVICES SHALL BE SECURED TO T-BAR CEILINGS WHERE
APPLICABLE.

GENERAL NOTES

MECHANICAL SHEET INDEX

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE CODES, LOCAL
CODES, AND OWNER’S STANDARDS INDICATED BY THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE EVERY REQUIRED
OFFSET, FITTING, ETC. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS. TAKE ALL
DIMENSIONS FROM ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, CERTIFIED EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS AND FROM THE
STRUCTURE ITSELF BEFORE FABRICATING ANY WORK, VERIFY ALL SPACE REQUIREMENTS
COORDINATING WITH OTHER TRADES, AND INSTALL THE SYSTEMS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED
WITHOUT EXTRA CHARGES TO THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK INDICATED WITH ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURAL, AND
ARCHITECTURAL DIVISIONS. VERIFY FIT OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULED OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS BUT NOT INCLUDED WITHIN
THE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING ANY REQUIRED BUT NOT LISTED MISC. ITEMS NEEDED TO PROVIDE
COMPLETELY OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AS INDICATED WHETHER SPECIFICALLY CALLED FOR OR NOT.
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND APPLICABLE CODES.
PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PROPOSED EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO BE UTILIZED.

ITEM DESIGNATIONS INDICATED HEREON ARE FOR PURPOSES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ONLY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE ACTUAL "TAGGING” INFORMATION TO
BE PROVIDED FOR EACH ITEM OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO NAMEPLATE ORDER RELEASE.

DUCT SIZES INDICATED ARE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS, BRANCH RUN—OUT DUCTS TO DIFFUSERS AND
GRILLES TO BE SAME SIZE AS DIFFUSER OR GRILLE CONNECTION SIZE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF GRILLES,
DIFFUSERS, AND ACCESS DOORS IN CEILING. SECURE DIFFUSERS & GRILLES TO T-BAR CEILINGS
WHERE APPLICABLE. SUBMIT SHOP DWG. FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK, PROVIDE TESTING AND BALANCING SERVICES FOR MECHANICAL
SYSTEM. SUBMIT WRITTEN REPORT TO ARCHITECT LISTING SYSTEM AIRFLOWS, ELECTRIC DATA,
TEMPERATURES, AND PRESSURE DROPS.

AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE, ALL PARTS OF THE WORK
INSTALLED UNDER THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED.

ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION IS TO BE WARRANTEED FOR ONE YEAR TO BE
FREE FROM DEFECT. PROVIDE WRITTEN WARRANTY TO OWNER.

THE OWNER AND ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR’'S SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
OR TO MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED
TO PERFORM HIS WORK.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT,
DUCTWORK, PIPING, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, ETC., PRIOR TO STARTING OF
CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE CONFLICTS WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED EXISTING BUILDING SERVICE SYSTEM
OUTAGES WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED PER BASE BUILDING REQUIREMENTS,
LOCAL AND STATE JURISDICTIONAL CODES, ORDINANCES, AND APPLICABLE REGULATIONS.

PATCH AND REPAIR TO MATCH EXISTING, ANY WALL/CEILINGS TO BE ACCESSED TO ROUTE PIPING
AND DUCTWORK.

EXISTING DUCTWORK, AND EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN IS SHOWN LIGHT. NEW DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND
EQUIPMENT IS SHOWN HEAVY. EXISTING DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED IS
SHOWN WITH X OVER ITEM.
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CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT j

|
NOTES O &
(D EXISTING 24x24 SUPPLY DIFFUSER TO REMAIN. (TYPICAL) U .g
(2> EXISTING RETURN GRILLE TO REMAIN. (TYPICAL) IJ E
C NEW LOCATION FOR PREVIOUSLY REMOVED RETURN GRILLE. S
(4 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW EXHAUST GRILLE. EXTEND RUNOUT DUCT o
AS REQUIRED TO MAKE NEW CONNECTION. BALANCE TO CFM £
INDICATED. =] 5
(& EXISTING EXHAUST GRILLE TO REMAIN. BALANCE TO CFM INDICATED. m g
(6> EXISTING THERMOSTAT TO REMAIN. < g
(P> NEW LOCATION FOR PREVIOUSLY REMOVED SUPPLY DIFFUSER. MODIFY B E
RUN—OUT DUCT AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL DIFFUSER IN NEW -
LOCATION.
Provide proof of a flame spread less
than 26 and a smoke development less N
than 50 for any material used in a &
plenum. DIFFUSER & REGISTER SCHEDULE . B
2015 IMC 602.2.1 8 % ":3 9
SUPPLY AIR RETURN /EXHAUST AIR g fE 28
e ITEM NECK_SIZE CFM RANGE | TYPE | ITEM | MODULE-NECK SIZE] CFM RANGE | TYPE EEEEE ZhiS
eating system shall be capable of SEEcl 2 F §N
. L. I Q.. (3] — @ 7 Qo
maintaining 68 degrees F a 3’0" above @ 6/6 0 — 150 R1
the floor.
2015 IMC 309, IRC 303.9 and
IBC 1204.1

DIFFUSER & REGISTER SPECIFICATIONS

RETURN/EXHAUST AIR

TYPE R1: KRUEGER MODEL S85H, STEEL GRILLE, 1/2" BLADE SPACING, 35° BLADE ANGLE, WHITE
FINISH. FRAME 23 FOR LAY IN CEILINGS. CONCEALED MOUNTING FOR GYP. BOARD
CEILINGS. PROVIDE OBD IN GRILLE WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
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CAUTION:

IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30°x42” IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

‘ PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS \

ALL WETTED PARTS USED TO CONVEY WATER ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION SHALL BE
CERTIFIED LEAD—FREE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NSF/ANSI-372 OR NSF/ANSI 61G.

WATER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE TYPE L, HARD DRAWN COPPER WITH WROUGHT COPPER
FITTINGS SOLDERED WITH 95—-5 TIN—ANTIMONY SOLDER OR BRAZED WITH SILVER BASED FILLER
METAL.

SHUT-OFF VALVES ARE TO BE BRONZE BALL VALVES, TWO PIECE OR UNI-BODY FULL PORT
WITH CHROME PLATED BALL, REINFORCED TFE SEATS AND STUFFING BOX, LEVER HANDLE AND
SCREWED OR SOLDER ENDS. 400 PSI W.0.G., 150 PSI SATURATED STEAM.

WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED WITH WATER AT 125 PSIG. TEST PRESSURE SHALL BE
MAINTAINED FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES WITH NO LOSS. DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE
DISINFECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE JURISDICTIONAL HEALTH AND
PLUMBING CODES.

ABOVE GRADE SOIL, WASTE, VENT AND STORM DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE NO-HUB, CAST IRON.
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

SOIL AND WASTE PIPING 2—-1/2" AND SMALLER SHALL BE SLOPED 1/4" PER FOOT AND PIPING
3" AND LARGER SHALL BE SLOPED 1/8" PER FOOT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.

STORM DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED 1/8" PER FOOT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
DRAWINGS.

WALL CLEANOUTS FOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BELOW SINKS,
LAVATORIES AND URINALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONAL
PLUMBING CODE. FLOOR/GRADE CLEANOUTS FOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE JURISDICTIONAL PLUMBING CODE.

SOIL, WASTE, VENT AND STORM DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE TESTED WITH WATER UNDER PRESSURE

EQUIVALENT TO THE HIGHEST POINT AND 10’ MINIMUM. THE SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF
SHALL BE UNDER PRESSURE FOR A MINIMUM OF 15 MINUTES BEFORE INSPECTION.

DOMESTIC WATER AND STORM PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE, PREFORMED,
FIBERGLASS, PIPE INSULATION WITH A CONDUCTIVITY (K—VALUE) LESS THAN 0.27 AT 75°F AND
A FLAME SPREAD/ SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF 25/50 OR LESS. INSULATION SHALL HAVE A
KRAFT REINFORCED FOIL VAPOR BARRIER WITH SELF—SEALING ADHESIVE JOINTS. INSULATION AT
HANGERS AND CLAMPS SHALL BE OF HIGH DENSITY INSULATING MATERIAL. INSULATED PIPING
EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL BE COVERED AND FINISHED WITH A 30 MIL. THICK PVC JACKET.

PIPE INSULATION SCHEDULE
DOMESTIC COLD WATER COPPER PIPING = 1/2" THICK INSULATION
DOMESTIC HOT WATER SUPPLY COPPER PIPING = 1" THICK INSULATION
DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRC COPPER PIPING = 1* THICK INSULATION

* RUN—-OUTS TO INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES DO NOT NEED TO BE INSULATED

PIPING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH PLASTIC PIPE MARKERS IN CLEAR VIEW AND ALIGNED WITH
AXIS OF PIPING. SERVICE AND FLOW DIRECTION SHALL BE INDICATED. DISTANCE BETWEEN
IDENTIFICATION LOCATIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED 20 FEET. IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE LOCATED AT
EACH VALVE, RUNOUT AND ON BOTH SIDES OF AN OBSTRUCTION.

PIPE HANGERS FOR INSULATED PIPE SIZES 1/2" TO 1-1/2" SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE, STEEL,

BAND TYPE. PIPE HANGERS FOR INSULATED PIPE SIZES 2" AND OVER SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE,
STEEL CLEVIS TYPE. SHIELDS SHALL BE USED WHERE HANGER SUPPORTS INSULATED PIPE.
SHIELDS SHALL BE 18 GAGE GALVANIZED STEEL OVER INSULATION 180 DEGREES AND A MINIMUM
OF 12 INCHES LONG. PIPE HANGERS FOR BARE PIPE SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE, MALLEABLE STEEL,
SPLIT RING TYPE. BARE COPPER PIPE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CORROSION BY TRISOLATOR
OR SIMILAR PRODUCT. HANGERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
JURISDICTIONAL PLUMBING CODE. PIPING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SEISMIC RESTRAINTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SMACNA SEISMIC RESTRAINT MANUAL — GUIDELINES FOR MECHANICAL
SYSTEMS.

PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS OR FLOORS BY PIPE SHALL BE SEALED BY A
FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM UL LISTED FOR THE APPLICATION. PENETRATION SEAL MATERIALS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS OF THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE
DIRECTORY AND MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. FIRESTOPPING SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUAL TO 3M
FIRE BARRIER. FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE CAULK OR PUTTY TYPE.

GENERAL NOTES

MECHANICAL SHEET INDEX
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ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE CODES, LOCAL
CODES, AND OWNER’S STANDARDS INDICATED BY THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

PLUMBING DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE EVERY REQUIRED
OFFSET, FITTING, ETC. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR DIMENSIONS. TAKE ALL
DIMENSIONS FROM ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, CERTIFIED EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS AND FROM THE
STRUCTURE ITSELF BEFORE FABRICATING ANY WORK, VERIFY ALL SPACE REQUIREMENTS
COORDINATING WITH OTHER TRADES, AND INSTALL THE SYSTEMS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED
WITHOUT EXTRA CHARGES TO THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK INDICATED WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, STRUCTURAL,
CIVIL, AND ARCHITECTURAL DIVISIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE & LOCATION OF
EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AND MAKE
FINAL CONNECTION.

PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT SCHEDULED OR INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS BUT NOT INCLUDED WITHIN
THE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING ANY REQUIRED BUT NOT LISTED MISC ITEMS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE COMPLETE OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS AS INDICATED WHETHER SPECIFICALLY CALLED FOR
OR NOT. INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AND
APPLICABLE CODES. PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PROPOSED FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND
MATERIALS TO BE UTILIZED.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO EQUIPMENT ORDER RELEASE. ADDITIONAL
ELECTRICAL WORK RESULTING FROM EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS
CONTRACTOR.

DRAIN PIPING FROM EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ROUTED SO AS NOT TO CREATE A TRIPPING HAZARD.

ITEM DESIGNATIONS INDICATED HEREON ARE FOR PURPOSES OF THESE DOCUMENTS ONLY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE ACTUAL "TAGGING” INFORMATION TO
BE PROVIDED FOR EACH ITEM OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO NAMEPLATE ORDER RELEASE.

PROVIDE 18" X 18" MINIMUM ACCESS DOOR IN INACCESSIBLE CEILINGS AND WALLS FOR
EQUIPMENT AND VALVES REQUIRING ACCESS OR ADJUSTMENT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS AND
SUBMIT TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

PROVIDE CLEANOUTS WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS OR AS REQUIRED BY JURISDICTIONAL
PLUMBING CODE.

VIR'S SHALL BE 10'-0" MINIMUM FROM BUILDING AIR INTAKES AND OPENINGS INTO BUILDING.
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND CONTRACTOR.

CLEAN, TEST, AND SANITIZE ALL PLUMBING IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF
JURISDICTIONAL PLUMBING AND HEALTH CODES.

WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH FIRE-RATED FLOOR OR WALLS, SEAL WITH MATERIALS EQUAL TO

3M FIRE BARRIER, MEETING TESTING PER ASTM—E-814 (UL 1479). USE CAULK OR PUTTY TYPE.
ALL EXTERIOR WALL AND ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED WATERPROOF.

AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE, ALL PARTS OF THE WORK
INSTALLED UNDER THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED.

ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION IS TO BE WARRANTEED FOR ONE YEAR TO BE
FREE FROM DEFECT. PROVIDE WRITTEN WARRANTY TO OWNER.

THE OWNER AND ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
OR TO MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCES, OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED
TO PERFORM HIS WORK.
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<1< SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION
® ® P0.0 |PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS, NOTES, AND LEGEND
@ ® P1.0 |PLUMBING DEMO FLOORPLAN
@ ® P20 |PLUMBING FLOORPLAN
ABBR. SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SORW SOIL, WASTE OR SEWER BELOW GRADE OR FLOOR
SOR W SOIL, WASTE OR SEWER ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR
SD e S e | STORM DRAIN BELOW GRADE OR FLOOR
SD e ) m | STORM DRAIN ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR
0SD e OSD = | OVER FLOW STORM DRAIN BELOW GRADE OR FLOOR
0SD e OSD e | OVER FLOW STORM DRAIN ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR
FCO/GCO | =D | FLOOR OR GRADE CLEANOUT
co | e | CLEANOUT
Vv VENT
CwW - COLD WATER
HW -- HOT WATER
HWR -—- HOT WATER RETURN
D D DRAIN
oD 0D OVERFLOW DRAIN
SOV D SHUT-OFF VALVE
TV NZ THROTTLING VALVE
cv 1 CONTROL VALVE
STR A STRAINER
U il UNION
PG O—>+— PRESSURE GAUGE
REL V & RELIEF VALVE
HB +c—-—— | HOSE BIBB
G G GAS
F F FIRE LINE
PC ———— | PIPE CAP
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
AAV AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE
E EXISTING
) POINT OF CONNECTION NEW TO EXISTING

‘ FIRE PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS \

THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL MODIFY THE EXISTING SYSTEM TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM OF TYPE, PRESSURE, FLOW AND
DENSITIES REQUIRED BY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NFPA AND ALL LOCAL
JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES CODES. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW AND
GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, CALCULATIONS, AND PRODUCT DATA PREVIOUSLY
APPROVED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT.

WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE WORK OF OTHER TRADES. MAINS AND BRANCHES
SHALL BE ROUTED TO AVOID INTERFERENCES WITH DUCTWORK, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL CONDUITS
AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN THE EVENT OF ANY
CONFLICTS AND THE INSTALLATION SHALL NOT PROCEED IN THE AREAS OF CONFLICT UNTIL SUCH
ISSUES HAVE BEEN FULLY RESOLVED.

SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF
NFPA 13 AND ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR THE COST OF ALL REQUIRED TESTING OF WORK, FURNISHING ALL

LABOR, POWER AND EQUIPMENT.

EXPOSED PORTIONS OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED, REMOVING
LABELS AND TRACES OF FOREIGN SUBSTANCE. ONLY CLEANING SOLUTIONS APPROVED BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF THE ITEM TO BE CLEANED SHALL BE USED. DAMAGE TO FINISHED SURFACES
SHALL BE AVOIDED.

FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL WITH APPROVED
MALLEABLE IRON THREADED FITTINGS. WHERE APPROVED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION
THIN-WALLED STEEL PIPE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN NFPA 13 MAY BE USED.
WHERE APPROVED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION WELDED FITTINGS OF THE SAME CLASS
AS THE PIPE OR GROOVE JOINT COUPLINGS AND FITTINGS MAY BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE
MANUFACTURER FOR FIRE SPRINKLER SERMVICE. PIPE HANGERS SHALL CONFORM TO NFPA 13.

SPRINKLERS IN EXPOSED AREAS SHALL BE STANDARD UPRIGHT TYPE WITH GUARD. SPRINKLERS IN
AREAS WITH SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL MEET EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD PENDANT TYPE WITH

MATCHING ESCUTCHEON PLATE (CHROME FINISH).

City of Aurora Building Division
Reviewed for Code Compliance

4= Approved as Noted: John Eckert
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S: \Dropbox (MEC)\MEC JOBS\2016\2016—059—01 AURORA UROLOGY\DRAWINGS\PLUMBING\P20.dwg

CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42” IT IS A REDUCED PRINT —‘

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

MARK DESCRIPTION

MFR /MODEL

ROUGH—IN (INCHES)

HW]CW] vV [TRAP [S/W

NOTES

WC-1 FLOOR SET FLUSH TANK TYPE CLOSE COUPLED TOILET WITH LOW
CONSUMPTION 1.28 GPF SIPHON JET FLUSHING ACTION, ELONGATED BOWL,
BOLT DOWN LOCKING TANK LID, GLAZED TRAPWAY. PROVIDE CHROME PLATED
1/2" NOM. COMP. X 3/8" NOM. COMP. ANGLE STOP AND SEAMLESS CHROME
PLATED COPPER TUBE WATER SUPPLY WITH CHROME PLATED (1) PIECE SET
SCREW TYPE CHROME PLATED BRASS ESCUTCHEON AT WALL PENETRATION.
PROVIDE OPEN FRONT WHITE SEAT LESS COVER WITH SELF SUSTAINING CHECK
HINGE. ALL TRIM TO BE CHROME PLATED COPPER OR BRASS.

TOILET = TOTO #CST744ELB OR EQUAL BY
AMER. STD., KOHLER, CRANE

SEAT = TOTO #SC534—-01 OR EQUAL BY
OLSONITE, BENEKE, CHURCH, BEMIS, CENTOCO

—|Y| 2| —| 4

FLOOR MOUNTED WITH WAX OR NEOPRENE CLOSET
RING. SET WITH PLASTER OF PARIS AND WHITE
NON—HARDENING ADHESIVE SEALANT BETWEEN THE

FLOOR AND THE FIXTURE BASE WITH "COVED”
FINISHING. ADA WATER CLOSET TANKS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED WITH LEFT OR RIGHT HAND TRIP LEVERS AS
REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR TRIP LEVERS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED TO WIDE SIDE OF ADA TOILET STALL.

L=1 207X18" VITREOUS CHINA WALL HUNG LAVATORY SINK WITH HOLE DRILLINGS
TO MEET FAUCET SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE CHROME PLATED BRASS
PERFORATED GRID DRAIN WITH ADA WHEELCHAIR OFFSET DRAIN, CHROME

PLATED BRASS P—TRAP AND WASTE ARM, 1/2" NOM. COMP. X 3/8" NOM.
COMP. CHROME PLATED ANGLE STOPS WITH WHEEL HANDLES, CHROME
PLATED FLEXIBLE SEAMLESS COPPER TUBE SUPPLIES, (1) PIECE SET SCREW
TYPE CHROME PLATED CAST BRASS ESCUTCHEONS AT WALL PENETRATIONS,
AND WALL SUPPORT SYSTEM WITH CONCEALED ARM SUPPORTS, WELDED FEET,
RECTANGULAR STEEL UPRIGHTS, AND MOUNTING FASTENERS. FAUCET TO BE
OF CHROME PLATED CAST BRASS CONSTRUCTION WITH .5 GPM VANDAL
RESISTANT AERATOR AND CERAMIC DISK CARTRIDGE TYPE VALVE. PROVIDE
ASSE 1070 MIXING VALVE BELOW LAVATORY SET AT 105 DEG F DISCHARGE
TEMP. ALL TRIM TO BE CHROME PLATED COPPER OR BRASS.

LAVATORY = ZURN #75341 OR EQUAL BY
TOTO, KOHLER, CRANE , AMER STD

FAUCET = ZURN #781000—-3M OR EQUAL BY
AMERICAN STANDARD, KOHLER, DELTA,
SYMMONS, CHICAGO

MIXING VALVE = LEONARD #170-LF OR EQUAL
BY WATTS, SYMMONS, POWERS, WILKINS, ZURN
DRAIN = DEARBORN BRASS #760W-1 OR
EQUAL BY BRASSCRAFT, KOHLER, AMER. STD.,
DELTA, CHICAGO, T&S BRASS, PROFLO

TRAP AND SUPPLY INSULATION = TRUEBRO
#03 E-Z OR EQUAL BY BROCAR, PROFLO
CARRIER = ZURN #Z1231 OR EQUAL BY
JOSAM, J.R. SMITH, WADE, MIFAB

Y2 |2 12| 1Va | 1112

INSTALL MIXING VALVE ON WALL BELOW LAVATORY.
CONNECT 3/8"HW AND 3/8°CW TO MIXING VALVE,

EXTEND 3/8" TEMPERED WATER FROM MIXING VALVE
TO FAUCET HOT WATER INLET.

v
iR

ADA APPROVED 15" WIDE X 17—-1/2" LONG X 6" DEEP SINGLE COMPARTMENT
SELF RIMMING SINK CONSTRUCTED OF 18 GAUGE SOUND DAMPENED
STAINLESS STEEL WITH HOLE DRILLINGS TO MEET FAUCET SPECIFICATIONS.
PROVIDE CHROME PLATED BRASS STRAINER, CHROME PLATED BRASS P-TRAP
AND WASTE ARM, 1/2” NOM. COMP. X 3/8" NOM. COMP. CHROME PLATED
ANGLE STOPS WITH WHEEL HANDLES, CHROME PLATED FLEXIBLE SEAMLESS
COPPER TUBE SUPPLIES, AND (1) PIECE SET SCREW TYPE CHROME PLATED
CAST BRASS ESCUTCHEONS AT WALL PENETRATIONS. FAUCET TO BE OF
CHROME PLATED CAST BRASS CONSTRUCTION WITH 1.5 GPM AERATOR AND
CERAMIC DISK CARTRIDGE TYPE VALVE. ALL TRIM TO BE CHROME PLATED
COPPER OR BRASS.

SINK = ELKAY #RAD1517 OR EQUAL BY JUST,
MOEN, KINDRED, KOHLER

FAUCET = AMER. STD. #2475F OR EQUAL BY
KOHLER, DELTA, SYMMONS, CHICAGO
STRAINER = ELKAY #LKAD18 OR EQUAL BY
JUST, BRASSCRAFT, DEARBORN BRASS,
KOHLER, AMER. STD., DELTA, CHICAGO, T&S
BRASS, PROFLO

TRAP AND SUPPLY INSULATION = TRUEBRO
#102-E-Z & #402W OR EQUAL BY BROCAR,
PROFLO

o 12 i2 12 | 12

Provide self-closing or metered faucets
in public restrooms.
2015 COA 22-326 (a)
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D EXISTING SINK TO REMAIN.

(2> EXISTING WATER CLOSET TO REMAIN.

(3 EXISTING LAVATORY TO REMAIN.

(4> PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW LAVATORY, EXTEND PREVIOUSLY CAPPED
HW, CW AND WASTE PIPING TO MAKE CONNECTION.

(& PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW WATER CLOSET. ROUGH—IN AND CONNECT
CW, WASTE AND VENT. EXTEND 4" WASTE BELOW FLOOR AND
CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" OR LARGER WASTE. VERIFY SIZE, DIRECTION
OF FLOW AND INVERT, EXTEND 2"V TO EXISTING 3" OR LARGER VENT
AND CONNECT, EXTEND 1/2°CW BACK TO 3/4” OR LARGER CW PIPE
AND CONNECT.

(&> ROUGH—IN AND CONNECT 1/2"H&CW, AND 1-1/2"W TO SINK. PROVIDE
1-1/2"AAV ON TRAP ARM.

(D EXTEND 2" WASTE BELOW FLOOR AND CONNECT TO EXISTING 3” OR
LARGER WASTE. VERIFY SIZE DIRECTION OF FLOW AND INVERT.

EXTEND 3/4”HW AND CW PIPING TO EXISTING 3/4” OR LARGER HW
AND CW PIPING AND CONNECT.

(3> EXTEND 1/2"HW AND CW PIPING TO EXISTING 3/4” OR LARGER HW
AND CW PIPING AND CONNECT.

NOTE:

ROUTING OF SANITARY SEWER BELOW FLOOR IS ESTIMATED AND IS TO BE FIELD
VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR IS ALLOWED TO

MODIFY PROPOSED ROUTING SHOWN AS NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE FIELD CONDITIONS.

1-1/2"AAV
LAV

LAV
2°W

2"W ROUTED TO (E)2"W
OR LARGER.®

EXAM 213, 214
WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC

N.T.S. P2.0

>

1

7
“—L— 2"y ROUTED TO (E)2"V
OR LARGER.®

4’W ROUTED TO (E)4"W
OR LARGER.@®

RESTROOM 218
WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC

N.T.S. P2.0

1-1/2"AAV

(2]
=

2"W ROUTED TO (E)2"W

OR LARGER.@®
EXAM 216
WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC /2Y
N.T.S. P2.0
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